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Kokomo Bowlers,

I would like to begin by welcoming all of you to the 2002-2003 bowling season. I'm
looking forward, as I hope all of you are, to another year of strikes, spares and fun on the
lanes. Your KBA Board has several activities planned over the next eight months and we
hope, as ABC/KBA members, you’ll have the opportunity to participate in all of them.
The season will start with the joint KBA/KWBA Monte Carlo Night followed by the We
Care Pledge Bowl, Mixed Doubles City Championships and the Seniors City
Championships. The final events of the season will be the KBA & KWBA City
Championships. In closing, I would like to say how very proud I am to be given the
opportunity to serve as President of the KBA this season, and I look forward to seeing all
of you on the lanes.

Doug Arnold

President , KBA

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
EXECUTIVE OFFICERS
President DOUG ARNOLD 883-5537
1st V-PRES RONALD L. SILER 454-9501
2nd V-PRES EDMOND L. REEVES, JR 628-6072
3rd V-PRES BYRON PUETT 453-9645
4™ V-PRES JON MARTIN 452-6802
SECRETARY MICHAEL R. BUTLER (H) 455-1455
(W) 457-4466
TREASURER JAMES R. HUMPHREY 455-1141
ASST SEC ROBERT L. WEBB 566-3067
DIRECTORS
3 YRDIR DENNIS BRANCH 868-7165 1 YR DIR STEVE SMITH 883-5983
JAMES 0. MONROE 452-5796 DAN PROPS
MARK RENKEN 453-3269 DON R. SPALL 453-1832
DOUG ELDRIDGE 452-7413 MITCH WHEELER 236-0340
2 YRDIR JON DIETERMAN 457-0212 EX-OFFICIO TOM BEALE 455-2998
CORY MONROE 455-2582
BRETT A. HOBBS 459-4557
GARY TRENT 453-5383

LIFE MEMBERS

RICHARD L. BENKE MICHAEL R. BUTLER 455-1455
GREG A. HIGGINS 452-0202 ROSS W. PEARSON 868-2229
TRUMAN C. POWER 453-1119 JIM HUMPHREY 455-1141
ROBERT REEL 457-3515 GARY A. EXMEYER 963-3087
JACK F. ZIMMERER 459-8404 JON P. KELLEY 963-3399
DAN GIBSON MICHAEL S. BROOKE 452-5146
LOREN GUGE ROBERT L. WEBB 566-3067

LIFE MEMBER / SECRETARY EMERITUS
JACK BENDER 455-8702 DAVE TURNER 453-2306



KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
PAST PRESIDENTS

11907 GEORGE H STOUT
1919 GEORGE H STOUT
11921 JACK LEESE

1923 JACK LEESE

1925 CARL HEADY

1927

1929 CARL HEADY

1931

1933

1935 DOC HOLCOMBE
1937 DOC HOLCOMBE
1939 J PAUL JONES

1941 PAUL J MILLS

1943 J PAUL JONES
1945 J PAUL JONES
1947 ROBERT RICH

1949 CHARLES BRANCH
1951 ROSCOE KESSLER
1953 DON LOWRY

1955 CHARLES BRANCH
19517 BEN NEWBURN
1959 FRANK MAZZONE
1961 BOB NEWBURN
1963 BOB PFLEGER
1965 HAROLD KIRK

1967 JIM DeVINNEY
1969 TIM HARRISON
1971 BOB STANLEY
1973 ROSCOE A WOODRING
1975 RICHARD NEWTON
1977 ROBERT STURGEON
1979 JACK MALSON
1981 DANIEL GIBSON
1983 TRUMAN POWER
1985 ROSS W PEARSON
1987 DAVID H TURNER
1989 TRUMAN POWER
1991 GREG AHIGGINS

1992-1993 MICHAEL R BUTLER
1994-1995 GARY A EXMEYER
1996-1997 ROBERT L WEBB
1998-1999 DON R SPALL
2000-2001 JON M WEAVER

1918
1920
1922
1924
1926
1928
1930
1932
1934
1936
1938
1940
1942
1944
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990
1991-1992
1993-1994
1995-1996
1997-1998
1999-2000
2001-2002

GEORGE H STOUT
HARRY O DAVIS
JACK LEESE

WA RUSSELL
CARL HEADY

CARL HEADY
NORMAN COLI

BOB JAY

J PAUL JONES

BOB BOYD

J PAUL JONES
FRED HURSTEL
CHARLES BRANCH
WALTER McFATHIDGE
DON LOWRY

MAX PFEIFFER
VERN VAUGHI
DENNY SIMMONS
GORDON BAHEBE
LOREN GUGE

DON LOWRY

DON PIERCE

JIM FISHER

PAUL RATCLIFf
JACK L BENDEH
RICHARD STANLEY
LOU WENISCH
TRUMAN POWEH
RICHARD BENKE
ROBERT REEL
CHARLES LUCAS
CARL BABB
GEORGE FEDERSPILL
JACK ZIMMERER
GREG A HIGGINS
JON P KELLEY
MICHAEL S BROOKE
JOHN D VOTE
JAMES R HUMPHREY
THOMAS E BEALE

1917

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
PAST SECRETARIES AND TREASURERS

HARRY O DAVIS

1921-1922 J COBURN

1925

A H McLAUGHLIN

1935-1941 C C “BUD” FRIDLIN
1955-1963 FRED SWANEY
1979-1980 ROSCOE A WOODRING
1993-2001 DAVID H TURNER

KOKOMO BOWLING
ASSOCIATION ANNUAL
SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS

1987
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1986

1986
1986
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002

BETH ANN REEL

SUE ANN FRANK
ANGELA PASQUALE
BRIAN GRAHAM
WILLIAM A CALHOUN
SCOTT E HUNNIGFORD
SHAWNA M MARTIN
RYAN M WEAVER

RYAN S MILLS

1918-1920
1923-1924
1926-1934
1942-1954
1964-1978
1981-1992
2002-

ELDREW CISSEL
HENRY “"LEFTY" WILLEH
HENRY “LEFTY" WILLER
JOHN COX

LOREN GUGE

JACK L BENDER
MICHAEL R BUTLEH

DON LOWRY MEMORIAL
SCHOLARSHIP
FOR YOUTH WINNERS

1997 NICHOLAS A KIRK

1998  ANTHONY J EARI

1999 NICK SIEFERS &
KRISTIN GRAHAM

2000 CHAD EXMEYEHR &
TIM SULLIVAN

2001 JEFFREY M BUTLER

2002 KEVIN WEAVER

KOKOMO BOWLING HALL of FAME

JACK L BENDER

DON LOWRY *

LOREN GUGE

DON JOHNSON

FRED SWANEY *
EVERETT QUINNETTE *
ROBERT E REEL

ROBERT W “TEX” THORNTON
HARRY “DOC” SLOAN *
ROSCOE A WOODRING *
CHARLES “EARS” LUCAS *
DAVID H TURNER
EDWARD L MARTIN
CHARLES L BRANCH *
DANNY J PRESTON
CLIFTON “BUNK” DEWITT *
JON P KELLEY

BILL J REEL

MICHAEL R BUTLER
ELMER COOK *

JERRY ROSSELOT *
THOMAS E BEALE

1986
1986
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002

JOHN COX *
C.C."BUD” FRIDLIN *
DR AW HOLCOMBE *
J PAUL JONES *
CARL BABB
CLARENCE RAY CAMEHRON
FRED HURSTEL *
FRANCIS A FISHER *
DON SELLERS *
GEORGE FEDERSPILL *
MAX V SNODGRASS *
DANIEL GIBSON
HENRY “LEFTY” WILLER *
CLARENCE W CLARY
RALPH M DENSBORN
WAYNE N KITTS
TRUMAN C POWER JR
WILLIAM ASHBURN *
CLARENCE GAINES *
STEVE PRESTON
LARRY RUTHERFORD*
GARY EXMEYER

* DECEASED



KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
2001-2002 CITY CHAMPIONS

DIVISION |

'EAM ACTUAL

TO THE MAX”

YOBERT BURGE 694

IM MOTE 688

LINT SPENCER 645

IARK SNODGRASS 716

)ANNY PRESTON 621
3364

DJOUBLES ACTUAL

RON HARDING 715

'ED WOOLEY 21
1436

SINGLES ACTUAL

RANDY RAMBERGER T2

ALL-EVENTS ACTUAL

KELLY BEALE T 865 (CITY RECORD)
D 699

S 666

2085

TEAM HANDICAP

“TO THE MAX"

ROBERT BURGHE nu4
JIM MOTE onn
CLINT SPENCEHR )
MARK SNODGRASS 716
DANNY PRESTON o

HANDICAP 137
J501

DOUBLES HANDICAP

RON HARDING 715
TED WOOLEY 721
1436

HANDICAP 48

1484

SINGLES HANDICAP

RANDY RAMBERGER 727
HANDICAP 83
810

ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP

KELLY BEALE T 865
D 699

S 666

2085

HANDICAP 168

2253

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
2001-2002 CITY CHAMPIONS

TEAM ACTUAL
SMITTY’S HANDYMAN
CHARLES LOCKE
DENNIS PICKETT
JERRY CANNON

SHAD SMITH
STEPHEN SMITH

DOUBLES ACTUAL

ERNEST YOUNG
JARROD RAYLS

SINGLES ACTUAL

IVORY BEARD

ALL-EVENTS ACTUAL

ROSS PEARSON

DIVISION 1Ii

584
668
369
637
578
2836

605
600
1205

685

il 627
D 603
S 575

1805

KBA
TEAM HANDICAP
JESTERS
ROD SHEPARD Hh
BRIAN RUNYON 570
BYRON PUETT A50)
CHRIS MERRYMAN H49
MARK DUNLAP 569
2737
HANDICAP 750
3487
DOUBLES HANDICAP
BENJAMIN YARD 590
RICHARD HAYES JR 504

11564
HANDICAP 356
1510

SINGLES HANDICAP

IVORY BEARD 685
HANDICAP 113
798

ALL-EVENTS HANDICAP

ROD SHEPARD T 585
D 630

S 401

1606

HANDICAP 615

2221



KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION TEAM HANDICAP CHAMPIONS
KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION TEAM ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1917 KOKOMOS 2590 1918  BRASS WORKS 2606
1919 MENIG'S FIVE 2501 1920  KINGSTONS 2672
939 EVANS 20th CENTURY 3015 1940 FALLS CITY BEER 2814 1921 PLATE GLASS 2674 1922 BRASS WORKS 2074
941 KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE 3165 1942  JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE 2891 1923 HAYNES STELLITE 2757 1924  COCA-COLA 2817
943 MOOSE #179 2842 1944 QUAILTY BODY SHOP 2844 1925 RECREATION FIVE 2907 1926 PROGRESS STORI 4091
945 QUAILTY BODY SHOP 2844 1946 JEFFERSON NATIONAL LIFE 2744 1927 HOOK’S DRUGS 2981 1928 KELVIE PRESS AR 1]
947 MOOSE GOVERNORS 2736 1948  QUALITY BODY SHOP 2023 1929 COCA-COLA 3036 1930 KELVIE PRESS 4060
949 LEONARD JEWELRY 2785 1950  DAVENPORT CIGAR STORE 2854 1931 MAX GROSS 3013 1932  HOOK'S DRUGS 3001
951 BROWN’S STANDARD SERVICE2731 1952  STANDARD PACKING 2648 1933 KELVIE PRESS 2972 1934  PHI DELTA KAPPA 3008
953 PLAY BOWL LANES 2938 1954  COURTWRIGHT MOTORS 2788 1935 THE ELK’'S CLUB 3101 1936 CONTINENTAL STEEL ENGINEERS 378
955 KILEY INSURANCE 2972 1956 SYCAMORE LANES 2090 1937  STANDARD POTTERY #5 3039 1938 MACHINE SHOP #1 3199
957 McGONIGAL BUICK 2809 1958 PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME 2868 1939  SUPERIOR GLASS & PAINT 3227 1940  HOOSIER IRON 3no
959 LAUNDERETTE 2878 1960 MOOSE #4 2011 1941 KOKOMO RECREATION FIVE 3298 1942 KOKOMO TRIBUNE 3156
063 ALLEY INN 3029 1964  KOLUX 2886 1945  MASON MOTORS 3199 1946  SCHWENGER'S BAKERY 3206
965  HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING 2901 1966  MOORE'S REXALL 2823 }gg gggl}’é §'1LLARDS g?gg ]ggg (F)LL’E)MFEOEEQL o
967 KOKOMO PRODUCTS 2889 1968  THE KOKOMO COWBOYS 2836 1B WP BATIES 067 1952° MOOSE GOVERNERE ol
969 EAGLES #2 2917 1970 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 2887 1953 KILEY INSURANCE 3032 1954  FLAME SEAL . 1148
971  ALLEN'S UNION 76 2898 1972 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 2898 1955  KILEY INSURANCE 3257 1956  KILEY INSURANCH 1164
973 PLAY BOWL LANES 2811 1974  STATE TOURNAMENT 1957 SUPERIOR WELDING 3071 1958  PEACOCK FUNERAL HOME 3174
975 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3050 1976 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP #1 2818 1959 PIZZA DEN 3125 1960 CONKLE MOTORS 1On
977 THE FIREHOUSE FIVE = 2966 1978  THE FIVE FOOLS 2916 1961  RELIABILITY 3063 1962  PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 1106
979  WELLS SELLS 2874 1980  FLETCHER'S STEAK HOUSE 2940 1963 ALLEY INN 3191 1964  KOLUX 3172
981  FLETCHER'S STEAK HOUSE 2986 1982  ASTRO BOWL #2 2893 1965  HATCHER PAINTING & DECORATING 3174 1966  MOORE'S REXALL 20856
983  ASTRO BOWL IlI 3029 1984  THE SWINGIN' GRANDPA'S2985 1967 KOKOMO PRODUCTS 3180 1968  CEDAR CREST PICKUPS 3080
985 L & M RECREATION 2940 1986  INTERIORS BY TUGS 3023 1969 #1 CHRYSLERPICKUPS 3224 1970  NORTHSIDE REXALL (TIE) 3038
987 BENDER FIVE 3103 1988  ED'SPROSHOP #1 (TIE) 3128 1970 BRADA MILLER (TIE) 3038 1971  MARTIN BROTHERS 3107
988 XXXXXXXXXXXX (TIE) 3128 1989 ED’S PRO SHOP #1 3166 1972 CHRYSLER STRIKERS 3186 1973  PLAY BOWL LANES 3048
)90 J & J SIGNS 3142 1991 LOWRY LANES PRO SHOP 3104 1974  STATE TOURNAMENT 1975 PLAY BOWL PRO SHOP 3218
1976  CHIPPENDALE GOLF CLUB 3031 1977  THE FIREHOUSE FIVE 3125
1978 BOULEVARD SHELL 3182 1979  WELLS SELLS 3135
DIVISION 1 TWO DIVISIONS INTROBK/?:I';N > 1980 REEL'SALIGNMENT#2 3052 1981  THE JOKERS 3084
1982 REEL'SALIGNMENT #2 3244 1983 NTFW 3211
992 DL &T PRO-SORT 3305 1992  KOKOMO GLASS SHOP 2774 1984 THE SWINGIN' GRANDPAS 3261 1985  CARTIER LOUNGE 3208
)93 THE STRIKE SHOP #2 3139 1993  LEGION OF DOOM 2736 1986 INTERIORS BY TUG 3185 1987  BENDER FIVE 3232
)94  THREE MACHANICS + HELP 2937 1994  HALE CONSTRUCTION 2573 1988 BENDER FIVE 3167 1989 L & M RECREATION 3189
)95 THE STRIKE SHOP #2 3185 1995 ON STRIKE 2889 1990 J & J SIGNS 3316 1991 BARNES + TWO 3199
)96 GUTTER KING’S 3180 1996  CRAZY EIGHTS 2708
)97  WINCHESTER PAINTING #1 3157 1997 HOOTERKENS 2763
)98  “TO THE MAX” 3327 1998  NEWLON METALS 2925 DIVISION 1 O RIATIEN 5 'NTRog:{,?;gN 5
;gg JSD,TL\:ECI\AAEéT i gigg ;ggg f;k&“g’;g’ocmpgs gggg 1992 SUNDAY LATEROLLERS 3339 1992  KOKOMO GLASS SHOP 3265
T looen oRe e 00183 rEELS Al e 1993 THREE MACHANICS + HELP 3286 1993  LEGION OF DOOM 3251
1994  THREE MACHANICS + HELP 3198 1994  HEAVY D AND THE BOYZ 3087
1995 THE STRIKE SHOP #1 3261 1995  ON STRIKE 3312
1996  STILL ON STRIKE 3262 1996 CRAZY EIGHTS 3172
1997 SIX PACK 3343 1997 HOOTERKENS 3330
1998 “TO THE MAX” 3381 1998  CHARLIE'S CRITTERS Il 3528
1999 PROPS’ CREW 3470 1999  WALTMAN CARPETS 3284
2000 CEDARCRESTLANES 3528 2000 TEAM 3500 3364
2001 LOST SURVIVORS 3405 2001  REELSALIGNMENT 3281

6 7l



(BA 4 KBA
KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION DOUBLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION DOUBLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS
9 FRED HURSTEL & OVERTON 1301 190 AUNDERWOOD & DR GIPE 241 1917 ELLIOT & CARL HEADY 1167 1918 HARTER & ELMER DEMAREE 1228
1 BILL SAMUELS & HAROLD KETTLEHUT 1236 1942 FRED HURSTEL & DON SELLERS 1664 1919 KIRKENDALL & FORREST MAUDLIN 1063 1920 SLATER & CONWELL JR
3 EDDIE SCHUPP & HENRY WILLER 1264 1944 JIM DeVINNEY & BUD FRIDLIN 1297 1921 SMITH & KASSELL 1199 1922 SNYDER & FRENDAY
5 DON SELLERS & WALT McFATRIDGE 1208 1946 WALKER & POWELL 1206 1923 NICK KARNEGIS & KULOW 182 1924 ELMER DEMAREE & EDWARDS 18
7 FRED JENSEN & LAWRENCE AERNE 1154 1948 JOHN COX & VILES BRATTON 1167 1925 HUBERT & KULOW 1176 1926 MELVIN MAUDLIN & CARL MAUDLIN 1320
9 DON LOWRY & FRANCIS FISHER 1193 1950 FRANCIS FISHER & JOHN COX 1234 1927 CARL MAUDLIN & DAVIS  (TIE) 1251 1927 AIKMAN & HENRY WILLER (TIE) 1251
1 MAX MARTIN & JACK RICE 1185 1952 JOHN COX & BEN NEWBURN 1202 1928 CRYER & HARTLEY 1246 1929 ELMER DEMAREE & CHARLIE BARNHART 1328
3 HOWARD RIFE & GAILEN ABBETT 1152 1954 ELMER COOK & FRED HURSTEL 1216 18305 STONEQUISTA J=FERH 1 1981 MARKTUDOR & DAN WOOLRIDGE 1248
6 CHARLIE BRANCH & KEITH PETTY (TE) 1200 1957 DONLOWRY & CLOYD LONG 12 ggg ggﬂfg\;m%&[):gggho BEHAADER Egg }ggg E‘ﬁﬂﬁ gmggi ko -
6 JOHREOLLAERRH, e 12, Bl THOMROH G G SO 1e% 198 GEORGE HASELTINE & MELVIN MAUDLIN 1319 1939 FRED HURSTEL & OVERTON 1928
0 BILL THOMPSON & TEX THORNTON 1227 1961  DON JOHNSON & CARL BABB 1264 o0 . AUNDERO0D & DRGPE o i R RALET N GAL O o
fi %ﬁ%ﬁflg&'\fg myzéNngCKEY Eﬁ 1823 gﬂ? LONG & FRANK JACKSON 1158 142 DRFERRY & DR CLARK 1363 143 GETZ&DOYLE 1362
i 5 GEORGE SOMSEL & CLOYDLONG 1944 JIMDeVINNEY & BUD FRIDLIN 1236 145 ARTLEAR & TOMMY LEAR 1974
1046 MELVIN SHALLENBERGER & BOB COY 1331 1947 MELVIN SHALLENBERGER & SPENCER 1382
56 JACK CURRENS & RALPH DENSBORN 1229 1967 CONWAY BRIDGES & ROBERT COTTINGHAM 1195 1948 LES HUBERT & BOB IRONMONGER 1952 1949 TMARSH & G BOUGHER 1308
58 JIM DeSCHAMPS & FRED STOUT 1325 1969 CLARENCE CAMERON & DICK NEWTON 1225 1950 RAY MILLER & MAX BURNS 1319 1951 BILL COLLINS & WAYNE KITTS 1953
10 BILL HUMPHREY & CHARLIE LUCAS 1156 1971 TIM HARRISON & DAVE GEE 1135 1952 JOHN COX & BEN NEWBURN 1310 1953 DAVE ARNETT & ERNIE ARNETT 1488
72 JACK KILBURN & JACK BENDER 1267 1973 JIM CUMBEE & DAVID TURNER 214 1954 FSALLEE&HLEWS 1336 1955 EVERETT NEWBURN & PAT GUGE 1906
74 STATE TOURNAMENT 1975 RUSSELL MORROW & WILLIAM REED 1249 1956 JACK SLOAN & BUDD HOBBS 1322 1957 ROBERT MASSEY & HERB STEINER 199
76 GARY MOORE & BILL PLATT 1235 1977 MARK SNODGRASS & JACK BENDER 1232 1958 RALPHDUMOULIN & DAVE STARKEY 1303 1959 TOM STEWART & JOHN KREBSER 1290
78 JACK BENDER & JIM DeSCHAMPS 1211 1979 MYRON BRUCE & BOB DODRILL 1221 1960 RICHARD MEOAK & LEE SPRINGER 1353 1961 EDJOLLY & DAVE CROUCH 1329
80 ED MARTIN & STEVE PRESTON 1281 1981 BOB HARDING & ANTHONY PATTON 1310 1962 CHARLES JOHNSON & DAN SHOCKEY 1333 1963 JERRY MONTIQUE & DAVID WOLFE 1312
@  JIMFISHER & CARL BABB 1004 1983 MIKE DURHAM & JOE FIELDS. 1007 1964 DONOVAN RAYL&DONALD PARNELL 1306 1965  GEORGE FRYE & DORVAL MILLER 1984
84 GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1248 1985  KERRY FERRE & RICK HAMILTON 1339 1966 JACK CURRENS & RALPH DENSBORN 1310 1967  CONWAY BRIDGES & ROBERT COTTINGHAM 1279
%  CORY CARTER & BOB BURGE 320 (97 RON QUINNETTE & BOB GEORGE o 1968 JIM DeSCHAMPS & FRED STOUT 1385 1969 CLARENCE CAMERON & DICK NEWTON (TIE) 1270
8 MAXSNODGRASS & RENNY MITCHELL 1233 1989 DAVID McDORMAN & RICHARD SMITH 1279 1860 JCHIER L SRR 1 LSS Joghs e IR I
1973 DON FARRINGTON & GARRELL CRODDY 137 1974 STATE TOURNAMENT
1975 RUSSELLMORROW & WILLAM REED 1387 1976 GARY MOORE & BILL PLATT 1328
TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED {977 MARK SNODGRASS & JACK BENDER 1298 1978 TIM HANKINS & JERRY GRABER 1313
DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2 1979 DARRELL GILLIAM & TOM VEGA 1321 1980 CHARLES GREEN & OTIS PORTER 133
9 GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1364 1992 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1272 1981 BOB HARDING & ANTHONY PATTON 1391 192 DON FOX & MYRON PICKERING 1317
93 RAY COMOGLIO & GREG COMOGLIO 1309 1993 CHRIS McKAY & DON PRICE 1181 1983 MIKE DURHAM & JOE FIELDS 1432 1984 TOM BELL & RICK KELLEY 1422
94 GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1229 1994 MARTIN PARTON & DAVID WOLFE 1131 1985 KERRY FERRE & RICK HAMILTON 1453 1986 CORY CARTER & ROBERT BURGE 1421
95 JOHN DUNBAR & TOM ARNETT 1318 1995 THOMAS WILLIAVS & JAMES HENRY 037 1987 LEE ELLIOTT & DORSEY CRUME 1451 1988 BOB MUSSELLMAN & LAWRENCE WILLIAMS 1327
9 GREG HARRIS & BRIAN GRAHAM 1394 1996 CHUCK GRAFF & VERNARD JOHNSON 1137 1989 DICK BENKE & TRUMAN POWER 1321 1990 ANDY BURNETT & JM KUEFNER 137
97 DOUG WORKMAN & TRENT MARNER 1321 1997 GREG McCOMBS & MIKE SALLEE 1224 1991 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1322
95 JEFF WOOD & GARY BROWN 1879 1998 BILL PURVIS & RICK MOONEY 1205 TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED
99 TED WOOLEY & RON HARDING 1368 1999 JEREMY LYTLE & ANDREW LYLTE 1224 DIVISION 1 DIVISION 2
00 DANNY PRESTON & CLINT SPENCER 1470 2000  BRIAN BASSETT & BRIAN OFFUTT 1178 1992 MIKE RIEFLE & STEVE BRADBURY 1427 1992 RICK WINTERS & KENNY WELLS 1450
01 THOMAS & KELLY BEALE 1345 2001 DONALD & OWEN LOWE 1 1993 RAYCOMOGLIO & GREG COMOGLIO 1454 1993 CHRIS McKAY & DONALD PRICE 1351
194 GERARD KELLEY & JON KELLEY 1293 1904 MARVIN PARTON & DAVID WOLFE 129
195 CHRIS McKAY & DONALD PRICE 1439 1995 THOMAS WILLIAMS & JAMES HENRY 1415
1996 GREG HARRIS & BRIAN GRAHAM 1394 1996 JAMES POFF.JR & JAMES POFFSR 13
197 DON MASON & CHARLIE BRANCH 1429 1997 GREG McCOMBS & MIKE SALLEE 1440
1998 JEFF WOOD & GARY BROWN 1446 1998 BILL PURVIS & RICK MOONEY 1466
199 TED WOOLEY & RON HARDING 1454 1999 JEREMY LYTLE & ANDREW LYTLE 1440
2000 TEDWOOLEY & RON HARDING 1528 2000  BRIAN BASSETT & BRIAN OFFUTT 1434
g 2000 BRIAN OFFUTT & SCOTT HULLINGER 1401 2001 EDWARD WARREN & MATT ERICKSON 1396



BnA

(OKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION SINGLES ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
7
80
82
84
86
)88
)90

)92
)93
)94
)95
)96
)97
)98
)99
)00
)01

DON SELLERS
DR BRUCE LUNG

HENRY “LEFTY” WILLER

DR BRUCE LUNG
JOHN COX

HARRY “DOC” SLOAN
EVERETT QUINNETTE
DAVE ARNETT

JOHN DOSSETT
FRANK CHAPEL

641
641
658
670
640
674
673
686
673
640

CLARENCE R CAMERON 639

JAMES DeWITT

GENE BARGERHUFF (TIE)
CONWAY BRIDGES
JOHN EVANS

JIM FISHER

DORVAL MILLER
CHARLES “EARS” LUCAS
STATE TOURNAMENT
MIKE SHORT

CARL BABB

BOB DODRILL
ED MARTIN
CARL BABB
JAMES HUNDLEY
DENNIS BRANCH
JON DIETERMAN

660
679
658
622
661
634
633

634
702

649
661
708
778
774
724

1940
1942
1944
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1963
1965
1967
1969
1971

1973
1975
1977
1979

1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991

HARRY SHOCKEY
DR GIPE

WALT McFATRIDGE
WALT McFATRIDGE
JOE JENSEN
ERNIE HAWKINS
CARL NEWTON
LARRY HUBERT
WAYNE KITTS
LOWELL GRANT
FRANCIS FISHER
JIM BAGWELL (TIE)

CLARENCE R CAMERON

KEN BASSETT
RICHARD JOHNSON
RALPH DENSBORN
RON QUINNETTE
JIM WALTERS

TOM AYRES

JIM GRANT

HARRY DUFFY

STEVE PRESTON
JON KELLEY
CLANCY CLARY
DANNY PRESTON
BILL REEIE

JON KELLEY

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED

DIVISION 1

JIM MOTE

DENNIS BRANCH
BRYAN FRANK
RICHARD D SANTOS
CLINT A SPENCER
MARK SNODGRASS
DAVID H TURNER
JAMES KRALL
CORY S MONROE
DAVID TURNER

739
719
698
718
669
704
756
775
728
730

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

10

DIVISION 2
ROBERT COLBURN
RICHARD HARRISON
BRIAN KOTUR

TROY E STANLEY
MIKE HARRISON
MIKE MISKULIN
CHUCK GRAFF
ADRIAN RICHARDSON
TED S CRABTREE
EARL MEYERS

647
678
698
670
633
645
633
659
654
681

655
679
621

656
602
676
603
622
701

649

644
691
656
681
692
766

624
654
611
630
599
628
651
620
583
591

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION SINGLES HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1917
1919

1921

1923
1925
1926
1928
1930
1932
1934
1936
1938
1939
1941

1943
1945
1947
1949
1951

1953
1955
1957
1959
1961

1963
1965
1967
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

EARL TOOLEY
LEROY KULOW JR
BROWN

CARL MAUDLIN SR
RUSSELL KELLEY (TIE)
ERVIN

FRED HURSTEL
ELLIOT

DAVE DELO

MELVIN MAUDLIN
FRED HURSTEL
FRANK HUGHES
FRANK HUGHES (TIE)
DR BRUCE LUNG
MAX FRIDLIN

DR BRUCE LUNG
BILL GRIMES

C C “BUD” FRIDLIN
EVERETT QUINNETTE
DAVE ARNETT
JOHN DOSSETT
FRANK CHAPEL
BOB HUEY
RICHARD HOWELL
DAVE WOLFE

CHET KING
RICHARD JOHNSON
RALPH DENSBORN
BOB LAMBERTSON
RICHARD KINSER
TOM AYRES
HUBERT WINTERS
HARRY DUFFY

ED RUTHERFORD
DAVE SKILES
CLANCY CLARY
STEVE HUFF
DELBERT ALLMAN
JON KELLEY

627

897

71

605

652
652
695
755
627
655
766
694
668
704
740
724
717
720
12
845
724
750
722
721

705
721

727
706
685
697
740
700
696
728
755
716
702
767
766

1918
1920
1922
1924
1925
1927
1929
1931

1933
1935
1937
1939
1940
1942
1944
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990

WILLAIM CARLSTON
FOLEY

C MILLER

HOWLETT

HENRY “LEFTY" WILLER (TIE)
PAUL FREEMAN
MELVIN MAUDLIN
KENNETH SHOCKLEY
C C “BUD” FRIDLIN
ED CRITCHLEY

DR BRUCE LUNG
CLAUDE LONG (TIE)
HARRY SHOCKLEY
DR GIPE

WALT McFATRIDGE
DICK JONES

RAY HITE

KENNY BEECHER
CARL NEWTON
GEORGE LEEP
ROBERT JARRETT
LOWELL GRANT
EVERETT QUINNETTE
JIM BAGWELL
GEORGE URBANEK
ALDEN THURMAN
JIM FISHER

LARRY RETHERFORD
DAVID GEE

STATE TOURNAMENT
AUGIE CAZULA
CARL BABB

LARRY PEARSON
BILL CAMPBELL

TOM BELL

JAMES HUNDLEY
DENNIS BRANCH
DARRIN COOK

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED

DIVISION 1

STEVE HUFF
DENNIS BRANCH
BRYAN FRANK
RICHARD D SANTOS
RANDY L RAMBERGER
ROBERT T SMITH JR
DAVID H TURNER
JAMES KRALL
DANIEL DAVIS
DAVID TURNER

780
723
T2
736
716
755
766
7745
803
740

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
11

DIVISION 2
ROBERT COBURN
RICHARD HARRISON
BRIAN KOTUR

TROY E STANLEY
BRANNON HARRISON
JIM McKIBBIN
CHUCK GRAFF
CRAIG HOLADAY
SCOTTY BARKER
MICHAEL REESE

658
644
670
713
652
660
673
634
677
661
684
668
687
738
N
733
695
/;,l‘
723
724
7
732
o
762
723
725
706
697
690

6806
720
690
742
725
823
774
727

721
743
713
727
703
754
761
757
743
748



KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION ALL EVENTS ACTUAL CHAMPIONS

1917
1919
1921
1923
1925
1927
1929
1931
1933
1935
1987
1939
1941
1943
1945
1947
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

CARL MAUDLIN
CARL MAUDLIN
NICK KARNEGIS

HENRY “LEFTY” WILLER

FRED HURSTEL

DON BAKER

DR BRUCE LUNG
FRED HURSTEL
JOE JENSEN (TIE)
CARL COOPRIDER
FRED HURSTEL
LARRY HUBERT
NORMAN ALLEN
TOM DINWIDDIE
TOM DINWIDDIE
CARL BABB
ALLEN ANDERSON
FRED TAYLOR

JIM DeWITT
DORVAL MILLER
JACK BENDER
STATE TOURNAMENT
BILL HUMPHREY
CARL BABB

ED MARTIN

DICK WINKLER
CARL BABB
JAMES HUNDLEY
MAX SNODGRASS
DANNY PRESTON

1718
1657
1683

1742

1920

1914
1837
1884
1785
1839
1796
1810
1835
1830
1916
1901

1815
1794
1880
1805
1839

1922
1907
195i
118il7
1895
1935
1987
1990

1918
1920
1922
1924
1926
1928
1930
1932
1934
1936
1938
1940
1942
1944
1946
1948
1949
195l

1953
1955
1957
1959
1961

1963
1965
1967
1969
1971

1973
1975
1977
1979
1981

1983
1985
1987
1989
1991

CARL MAUDLIN
HARRY DAVIS

FRED SWEENEY
FRED HURSTEL
WALT McFATRIDGE

FRITZ FLANAGAN (TIE)
HARRY “DOC” SLOAN
FRED HURSTEL
RALPH DENSBORN
PAUL RATCLIFF
WILLAIM CRAWFORD
WAYNE KITTS

DON JOHNSON
CLOYD LONG

JIM GRANT

DICK WINKLER
RALPH DENSBORN
GAL HENRY .
CARL BABB

CARL BABB

JIM GRANT

MAX SNODGRASS
ANTHONY PATTON
STEVE PRESTON
GENE RUST

ED MARTIN

DOUG WORKMAN
JON KELLEY

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED

DIVISION 1
JON DIETERMAN
DENNIS BRANCH
JON KELLEY
ROBERT DUNN
BRIAN S GRAHAM
RICK HARTUNG
DAVID H TURNER
JAMES KRALL
TED WOOLEY
KELLY BEALE

2066
1880
1917
2037
2068
2069
2042
2099
2176
2019

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
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DIVISION 2

BRIAM FREEMAN
DICK HARRISON
JON WEAVER
ROSCOE CRABTREE
MIKE HARRISON
GARY MENDENHALL
BILL BROWNING
ADRIAN RICHARDSON
JOHN DAVIS

KEVIN COOMBS

1619
1638

18064
2003
1860

1785
1789
1794
1806
1867
1817
1813
1816
1773
1877
1742
1804
1719
1810
1959
1795
1814
1919
2042
1913
2026
2041

2075

1725
1831
1691
1765
1748
1741
1768
1772
1724
1631

KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION ALL EVENTS HANDICAP CHAMPIONS

1919

1921

1923
1925
1927
1929
1931

1933
1935
1937
1939
1941

1943
1945
1947
1949
19511

1953
1955
1957
1959
1961

1963
1965
1967
1969
1971

1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

NICK KARNEGIS
HARRY DAVIS

BILL REA

CHARLIE BARNHART

HARRY SCHNEIDERMAN

C C “BUD” FRIDLIN
HARRY “DOC” SLOAN
DR BRUCE LUNG
FRED HURSTEL
OSCAR CRUMBAUGH
DON BAKER

DR BRUCE LUNG
FRED HURSTEL
HARRY “DOC” SLOAN
EVERETTE QUINNETTE
JUNIOR LINSON
RUSS SMITH

RUSS PISTONE

BOB HUEY

ED JOLLY

DAVID WOLFE
ROBERT BELT

JACK JARRETT
CHARLIE JOHNSON
RAY TAYLOR
RICHARD KINSER
TOM ARYES

HUBERT WINTERS
RICK HOWELL
ANTHONY PATTON
CURT PAUL

BRUCE RAINES
DORSEY CRUME
DOUG WORKMAN
JON KELLEY

1770
1837
1845
1931

1844
1856
1904
1932
1959
1916
2058
1999
1992
1915
1953
2090
2023
2068
1969
1976
1993
2036
1943
1924
1954
1987
2060
1953
1947
2000
2153
2174
2066
2050
2075

1920
1922
1924
1926
1928
1930
1932
1934
1936
1938
1940
1942
1944
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
111972,
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990

DEWEY EGGINGTON
JOHNNY REUSS
RUSSELL KELVIE
FRED HURSTEL
HENRY “LEFTY" WILLER
BOB LERCH

GEORGE CRITCHERLY
RAY SCHRADER
FRED SWEENEY
FRED HURSTEL
MYRON CHRISTIE

LOU BARTH
CARL COOPRIDER
ROBERT PFLEGER

DALE PADGETT
TOM DINWIDDIE
JIMHUTH JR
WAYNE JACKSON
BOB SEBREE

FRED TAYLOR

JIM DeWITT
DORVAL MILLER
RUSSELL MORROW
STATE TOURNAMENT
BILL HUMPHREY
DENNY WADDELOW
ED MARTIN

DICK WINKLER

DON JENSEN
JAMES HUNDLEY
MIKE BROOKE
TRUMAN POWER

TWO DIVISIONS INTRODUCED

DIVISION 1

JON DIETERMAN
RON HARDING

JON KELLEY
ROBERT DUNN
RANDY L RAMBERGER
RICHARD A SMITH
ROSCOE CRABTREE
TED WOOLEY

TED WOOLEY
STEVE SHINHOLT

2066
1967
1998
2142
2077
2103
2142
2253
2329
2126

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
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DIVISION 2

BRIAN FREEMAN
DICK HARRISON
MARVIN PARTON
ROSCOE CRABTREE
JERRY W EADS
NATE LAUDERBAUGH
JARROD RAYLS
CRIAG HOLADAY
TERRY WORKMAN
MICHAEL REESE

1730
1918
1972
1082
1830
1873
1993
1907
1957
2030
2000

1044
1001
19682

1084
1908
2045
1987
1050
10506
2039
1913
2047

1985
2041
1961
2042
2060
2070
2067
2024

2031
2008
1991
2104
2022
2155
2194
22056
2158
2073



KA

300 GAMES BOWLED
IN THE KOKOMO BOWLING ASSOCIATION
RE=RECREATION ALLEYS; EV=EVANS BOWLING ACADEMY; SY=SYCAMORE LANES; PB=PLAY BOWL LANES;

AB=ASTRO BOWL; CC=CEDAR CREST LANES; LW=LOWRY LANES WEST; LE=LOWRY LANES EAST
* STATE TOURNAMENT ** CITY TOURNAMENT *** STATE JAMBOREE **** MIXED CITY

0-20-37 RE  FRED HURSTEL 04741 EV HAROLD KETTLEHUT 050154 RE  FRANK VARGO*
231-60 SY  DON JOHNSON 03-22-61  SY  CLARENCE R CAMERON 04-1661 PB GENE RHODA*
1-08-62 SY  FRED TAYLOR 070262 PB  CARLBABB 07-1962 PB  LARRY RIGGS
1-28-66 SY  CLARENCE R CAMERON 09-24-68  SY  BILL LOUTHAN 011878 LW  LARRY RETHERFORD
40278 LW  -DANIEL M GIBSON * 10-22-78 LW DANIEL M GIBSON 11-21-78  CC  KENNY RUTHERFORD
6-17-79 LW  ALAN ANDERSON 10-11-79 LW STEVE PRESTON 12-30-79  AB DANNY PRESTON
34780 CC  JAY LAWRENCE 120480  CC  DANNY PRESTON 02-03-81  CC  DANNY PRESTON
2-10-82  CC  JEFF WOOD 02-16-83  AB  GERARD F KELLEY 03-17-83  AB GARY HIDAY
8-30-83 AB  JERRY L ROSSELOT 01-14-84  AB  PAT AMICHAEL 032584 AB  MIKE HAEMMERLE *
0-01-84 AB  BRYAN K RAMBERGER 0417-85  AB  JIML NEWBY 04-2086 CC  JAMES E HUNDLEY **
11986 CC  DAVID A McDORMAN 01-04-88  CC  STEVE D SULLIVAN 02-27-88 LE  JON L DIETERMAN
3-16-88  CC B SMITH HOPKINS 042488 LE  MAXV SNODGRASS ** 05-11-88 LE  LEE ELLIOTT
2-2288 CC  STEVE PRESTON 01-16-89 LW  STEVE PRESTON 01-2789  LE  JON P KELLEY
4-09-89 CC  GARY AEXMEYER 022590 LE ROY L WALKER 03-11-90 LW  CORY CARTER
4-06-90 LE  MIKE D THOMPSON 09-18-90 CC EDWARD L MARTIN 101890 LE  WILLIAM D SCHULTZ
3-2091 CC  DICK L WINKLER 0410-91 LE  GERARD F KELLEY 09-30-91 LE  JON L DIETERMAN
02091 LW  SLYHILL*™* 121691 CC  RICHARD D BAILEY 01-26-92 CC  STEVE HUFF **
9-0492 CC  JON L DIETERMAN 0204-92 CC GARYAEXMEYER 040592 CC  RICHARD D SANTOS
4-07-92 LW RTONY COMOGLIO 0411-92  LE  SCOTT WAGENBLAST * 06-28-92 LE  JOHN D VOTE
9-23-92 CC  BRAD R WILSON 11-0492  CC  MIKE D PHILLIPS 01-1093 CC  ROBERT D DUNN
2-04-93 CC  RICHARD A SMITH 02-11-93  CC  FLOYD HOOKS 02-2493 LW  MICHAEL R BUTLER
1-03-93 CC  SAMUEL H TERRELL 120193  CC  ROBERT M COVER 121493 CC  DAVID A McDORMAN
3-24-94 LW  ROBERT L LINZEY 01-0794 LE FLOYD R RUSSELL 12-1394 CC  THOMAS J POWER
1-02-95 LE  DANNY H PATTERSON 012595 LE  WILLIAM D SCHULTZ 04-16-95 LE  E WAYNE BURTHAY
9-26-95 CC  KELLY T BEALE 1212-95 LE  BRIAN S GRAHAM 012896 LW  RONT HARDING **
20896 LW  DONALD R SPALL 02-10-96  LE  TIM VANDERGRIFF (YABA) 03-11-96 CC  TRENTAMARNER
3-13-96  CC R TONY COMOGLIO 04-18-96 LW  DANNY J PRESTON 042596 LE  BRUCEE YOUNG
72096 CC  KURTIS J KATTERHENRY (TKO) 07-21-96  CC ~ STEVE HEGERFELD (TKO)
7-30-96  CC  JAMES E ROARK 0906-96 CC  DAVID H TURNER 09-1396 CC  BRYAN K RAMBERGER
1-05-96 CC  FRED D DOUGLAS Il 114196 CC W DOUG WORKMAN 12-1096 CC  FRED D DOUGLAS Il
1-31-:97  CC DONALD W GRAHAM 0301-97 LE  JAMES E ROARK 030497 CC  MARKV SNODGRASS
40197 LW  JACK L BENDER 04-2497 LE  ALLEN HAWKINS 07-17-97 LW TIM VANDERGRIFF (YABA)
9-1297 CC  DONALD W GRAHAM 09-23-97 CC DEWAYNE A PAVESE 092497 LE  RICHARD D BAILEY
0-2897 LE  DAVID L ADDINGTON 11-24-97  CC  GREG L HARBAUGH 11-25-97 LE  ADAM ALVEREZ (YABA)
2-11-97 - CC  WILLIAM G PRATT 1218-97 LW CLINT A SPENCER 122297 LE  GREG S WRIGHT
1-07-98  CC  MARK D WILLIS 01-07-98  CC  JACK E WILLIAMS 010998 LE  CRAIG RIFE **
1-10-08 LE R W “TEX" THORNTON **** 0113-98 CC ELEE REEVES JR 012998 LW ROBTSMITHJR
1-29-08 LW RON T HARDING 0203-98 LW ROSCOE H CRABTREE 020398 CC  JOSEPH A BOLLHOEFER
3-1298 LW  TROY E STANLEY 0317-98 CC GREGORY J GARRETSON 032598 LE  GERARD F KELLEY
3-31-98 LW BARRY V BLANTON 05-30-98 LW  NICK SIEFERS (YABA) 08-08-98 LW STEVE SHINHOLT (YABA)
8-28698 LW  MICHAEL E ALDRIDGE 09-21-98 LW E WAYNE BURTHAY 10-02-98 CC  DAVID H TURNER
10598 LW  TEDAWOOLEY 11-2398  CC  LARRY D WRIGHT 11-2998  CC  DANNY PRESTON
11499 LW KEVIN J MARTIN 01-31-99 LW BRYAN K MOSE ** 020299 LW  MICHAEL L HARFORD
22099 LW NICK SIEFERS (YABA) 0222-99 CC  TROY E STANLEY 022599 LW  IVORY BEARD
31299 CC  JON P KELLEY 03-31-99 LW BOBJBURGEJR 040499 LW  NICK SIEFERS
4-13-99 LW BARRY V BLANTON 0506-99 LW RON T HARDING 08-1399 LW  KACEY J GIBSON
9-07-99 LW RON T HARDING 0909-9 LW TIM S WINCHESTER 09-20-99 CC  TRENTAMARNER
00599 LW JON P KELLEY 101499 LW JAMES KRALL 101999 LW JAMES W MOTE
02199 CC  GREGORY J GARRETSON 10-22-99  CC  ROBERT J BURGE JR 102699 LW RICHARD D SANTOS
1-0399 LW  LARRY E HARDING 11:0799 LW ROBERTJ BURGE JR **** 110799 CC  TEDAWOOLEY
11-07-99 LW BRETT A HOBBS **** 111099 LW ROBERT J BURGE JR 111299 CC W DOUG WORKMAN
12999 LW  MAXLSTOVER 1207-99 LW  RICHARD D SANTOS 012700 LW  ERIC LUCAS (YABA)
20600 LW  LEE JACKSON 02-1500 LW CORY S MONROE 022300 LW  ROBERT J BURGE JR
2-24-00 LW DENNIS L BRANCH 022900 CC  STEVEN J BRADBURY 030100 LW  ROBERT G ARNETT
)3-10-00 LW  DONLPINE 03-15-00  CC  MARK H RENKEN 070300 LW  JACK L BENDER
)7-31-00 LW  RICHARD L WINKLER 082100 LW E WAYNE BURTHAY 090400 CC  KELLYTBEALE
9-21-00 LW JAMES E SELVEY 09-24-00 LW  JOHN T MICKLE 092400 CC  CHAD M EXMEYER
9-27-00 CC  MIKE D PHILLIPS 101200 LW JAMES M KRALL 11-0300 EA  THOMAS W ARNETT
)1-11-01  CC  PATRICK W MONROE 01-19-01  CC  JON P KELLEY 01-25:01 LW  TEDAWOOLEY
3-11-01  CC  PETER GRAHAM 020701  CC GERARD F KELLEY 040101 LW  TERRY L WINCHESTER
4-01-01 LW W DOUG WORKMAN 07-23-01 LW  NICK SIEFERS 10-04-01 LW SCOTT HULLINGER
120701 CC  DOUG CONWELL 01-08:02 LW MARK MATHEWS 01-14-02 CC  TRENT MARNER
30702 LW TED WOOLEY 03-14-02 LW JERRY WENCE 03-24-02  CT-LW CHAD EXMEYER
13-2502 LW CORY MONROE 042202 CC  FLOYD RUSSELL 06-0302 LW  CORY MONROE
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CcC
CC
CcC
CC
CcC
LE
CcC
LE
cC
LW
cC
LW
cC
Lw
CC
LW
LW
LW
CcC
LW
LW
LW
cC
Lw
Lw
Lw
LW
cC
cC

800 SERIES BOWLED IN KOKOMO

04-02-79
01-23-80
02-30-81
04-22-92
10-05-95
03-17-95
09-26-95
12-12-95
03-12-96
04-11-96
09-13-96
04-17-97
10-21-97
11-07-97
12-14-97
04-16-98
05-30-98
09-23-98
11-23-98
01-05-99
10-14-99
11-07-99
02-14-00
02-15-00
04-11-00
10-20-00
10-04-01
01-14-02
01-21-02

CT-CC 04-13-02

EDWARD L MARTIN
JAY LAWRENCE
DANNY PRESTON
MIKE D PHILLIPS
STEVE D SULLIVAN
BRIAN S GRAHAM
KELLY T BEALE
BRIAN S GRAHAM
TRENT A MARNER
BRIAN S GRAHAM
BRYAN RAMBERGER
JONATHON MARTIN
EDMOND L REEVES SR
DONALD R SPALL
RON T HARDING
DAVID H TURNER
NICHOLAS SIEFERS (YABA)
THOMAS W ARNETT
LARRY D WRIGHT
JON P KELLEY
JAMES KRALL
ROBERT J BURGE JR
KELLEY T BEALE
JON P KELLEY
RICHARD D SANTOS
MICHAEL D THOMPSON
SCOTT HULLINGER
TRENT MARNER
MICHAEL COWELL
KELLY T BEALE

** All time City Record for 3 game series
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257 278 278 = 813
268 279 267 = 814
287 269 300 = 856
278 257 279 = 814
278 289 235 = 802
279 247 277 = 803
237 300 267 = 804
268 279 300 = 847
300 234 268 = 802
290 269 269 = 828
252 269 300 = 821
276 259 268 = 803
289 256 257 = 802
251 268 298 = 817
246 279 278 » 803
268 246 288 = 802
210 290 300 = 800
249 278 290 = 817
256 259 300 = 815
279 279 258 = 816
268 237 300 = 805
300 266 258 = 824
278 254 279 = 811
257 277 278 = 812
269 269 288 = 826
245 279 276 = 800
268 300 251 =819
238 300 266 = 804
289 242 275 =806
287 279 299 = 865"



Top Tournament Performances

Tournament squad organizers and bowlers should report honor scores, 700 series, 1800 all-events and other
top tournament performances to KBA Historian Jon Kelley for possible inclusion next year.

2002 State Tournament in Hammond

Brad Slabaugh - Kenny Ballee - 1602 Doubles Handicap - 1st place - 1438 Actual - 7th place

Brad Slabaugh - 770 actual in Doubles event

Lee Reeves — 2139 — All Events Actual — 12th place - 2235 Handicap 14th place

Lee Reeves - 784 (225 279 280) in Team event

Ron Harding - 2111 - All Events Actual — 21st place - 720 actual in Team event - 748 in Doubles
Bryan Mose - 2082 - All Events Actual - 36th place - 2217 Handicap 27th place - 704 Singles Actual
Ted Wooley - 2024 - All Events Actual - 93rd place - 715 Singles Actual - 279 game

Rocky McClish - 1993 - All Events Actual - 748 Singles Actual - 17th place

Tom Walker - 1978 - All Events Actual - 779 Singles Handicap - 47th place - 717 Singles Actual - 49th
John Hurst - 1976 - All Events Actual - 727 actual in Team event

Tex Thornton - 1962 - All Events Actual - 700 Singles Actual

Mike Butler - 1957 - All Events Actual

Don Price - 1954 - All Events Actual - 704 actual in Team event

Cory Monroe - 1944 - All Events Actual

Beaulice Bailey - 2215 All Events Handicap - 28th place - 786 Singles Handicap - 32nd place

Ryan Mills - 2202 All Events Handicap - 35th place - 1968 actual - 708 actual in Doubles event
Wade Cook - Rick Kelley - 1490 Doubles Handicap - 32nd place

Gary Trent - Joe Slabaugh - 1488 Doubles Handicap - 38th place

Ron Harding - Ted Wooley - 1390 Doubles Actual - 26th place

Newlon Metals - 3277 Team Actual - 12th place - 3463 Handicap - 9th place
Crockers - 3388 Team Handicap - 29th place

Rick Kelley - 300 Game - 760 series in Doubles event - 1934 All Events Actual
Sam Terrell - 299 Game

Randy Workman - 276 Game in Team event

Tom Beale - 1939 All Events Actual

Gary Brown - 1914 All Events Actual

Doug Workman - 1900 All Events Actual

Tracy Noll - 2191 All Events Handicap - 42nd place - 1909 actual

Gary Trent - 2192 All Events Handicap - 40th place

Jim Mote - Big 4 split pickup
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Other Performances

Jim Selvey - 300 and 755 series - Junior Order of the United American Mechanics Tournament in Akron
Bud Yohn - 668 Handicap - 5th place Indiana Seniors

Donnie Newell - 665 Handicap - 8th place Indiana Seniors

Joel Tinder - 643 Handicap - 17th place Indiana Seniors

Jack Zimmerer - 675 Handicap - 10th place Indiana Seniors

Jack Bender - 729 Handicap - 3rd place Indiana Seniors - 729 Actual!

Don Hunt - 670 Handicap - 13th place Indiana Seniors

Bill Kommans - 728 Handicap - 2nd place Indiana Seniors

Lawrence Williams - 707 Handicap - 5th place Indiana Seniors

Harvey Corn - 672 Handicap - 13th place Indiana Seniors

Jon Kelley - 1229 actual - 6 games - 10th qualifying for Indiana Masters - finished in 9™
Ted Wooley—300 (2) games, same day- Hoinke
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Qut-of-town Sanctioned 300’s and 800’s

I'his is a new feature of the KBA yearbook. This page will document the sanctioned 300 games and 800

series bowled away from Kokomo while a KBA member. We need your help in filling in dates and missing
scores. Please provide this information to Jon Kelley KBA Historian.

300 Games

Bunk DeWitt - 1/4/62 - Hillcrest Lanes in Peru

Carl Babb - 2

Don Johnson - multiple

Kenny Rutherford

Danny Preston

Steve Sullivan - 1988 State Tournament in Muncie

Bob Dunn - 1/91 - CIBA Tournament in Wabash

Trent Marner - 3/16/91 - Steelworkers Tournament in Indianapolis

Dan Preston - 3/16/91 - Steelworkers Tournament in Indianapolis

Ron Harding - 1993 State Tournament in Fort Wayne

Jon Dieterman - in PBA Regional Tournament

Rick Kelley - 9/13/97 - Hoinke Tournament

Travis Lewis - 2/99 - UAW in Indianapolis

Jim Roark - 3/99 - Valparaiso

Kristen Graham - 6/8/99 - (YABA) - Elwood

Clint Spencer - 12/12/99 - Lafayette Sweeper - Star Lanes

Trent Marner - 2/6/2000 - Marion League

Bob Dunn - 3/4/2000 - UAW Tournament in Indianapolis

Lee Reeves - 3/19/2000 - Subbing in Rochester League

Gerard Kelley - 5/20/2000 - State Family Twosome Tournament in Crawfordsville
Jeff Butler - 10/22/2000 - TKO Tournament in Merrillville

Trent Marner - 4/21/01 - Louisville Derby

Ron Harding - 4/21/01 - Louisville Derby

Mark Snodgrass - 4/28/01 - UAW Nationals in Allen Park, Michigan

Ryder Underwood - 5/5/01 - Coca Cola Tournament in Terre Haute

Rick Kelley- 03/02- IBA State Tournament

Ted Wooley-11/15/2001-2:00 PM- Hoinke Tournament

Ted Wooley-11/15/2001- 3:30 PM- Hoinke Tournament

Jim Selvey - 5/19/02 - Junior Order of the United American Mechanics Tournament in Akron, Ohio
Trent Marner - 01/02/02 - Muncie Holiday Doubles Tournament - Muncie, IN

800 Series

Mike Butler - 816 - Hoinke Tournament - Doubles Event - February 1996

Jeff Butler - 800 - 10/22/00 - TKO Tournament in Merrillville (300 248 252)

Trent Marner - 825 - 4/21/01 - Louisville Derby (267 257 300)

Ryder Underwood - 800 - 5/5/01 - Coca Cola Tournament in Terre Haute (224 300 276)
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Abney, Wayne E
Arnett, Thomas W, Jr
Brass, William K
Byrd, Rick A
Coleman, Todd C
Collins, Jerry W
Cropper, Charles B
Custer, Mark W
Dill, Kris R
Erickson, Matt S
Estep, Bill

Estle, Robert J
Faulkner, William H
Floyd, John A
Foster, Bobby G
Fouch, Dale A

Branch, Charles F
3urns, Gary W
Campbell, Jason D
Clark, John C

Slark, Mike
somoglio, Raymond J
Sowell, Michael G
Suster, Mark W
Joehrman, Robert W
Junlap, Mark L
-hman, Robert L

3ender, Jack L

rnett, Robert G
urthay, E Wayne

100 over average series (Local)

576
562
436
484
584
551
553
559
487
595
472
536, 546

525, 593, 564

535
529
523

Glassburn, Kevin J
Graham, Michael J
Harper, Donald D
Hodson, Eric W
Hodson, Steve D
Holaday, Matthew C
Kennedy, Jeffery D
LaMott, Jason A
Larimore, Larry W
Martin, Michael J
Monroe, Chris E
Monroe, James O
Nolder, Uriah T
Parrett, Scott M
Persons, Douglas S
Power, Truman C

587
567
602
535
552
545
586
597
505
472
561

546
480
429
566
471

Redding, Ryan E
Shaffer, J Scott
Shepard, Rod E
South, Jeff A
Stevens, Alvin L
Stitts, Walter C
Townsend, Brian R
Trine, Bill J, Il
Walker, Victor L
Watts, Tye
Wescott, Wayne A
Williams, Craig L
Wineinger, David W
Winter, Tim L
Wisehart, Rodger A, Jr
Yard, Benjamin M

100 pins over game average (ABC)

271
287
255
279
267
276
289
264
27
266
279

Faulkner, William H
Fernandes, Richard O
Harbaugh, Greg L
Harrington, Mike L
Hobbs, Brett A
Huffer, R Jason
Hullinger, Scott A
Johnson, Jace D
Johnston, Thomas M
Keel, Robert W
Larimore, Larry W

246
275
298
278
287
255
267
256
299
297
231

Lytle, Andrew
Martin, Samuel A
Mathews, Mark W
Petro, David L
Pine, Donald L
South, Jeff A
Turner, Larry R
Wilcox, James A
Wiley, Billy J *
Wilson, Joseph L
Winton, Bob E

11 strikes in a row(1st frame) (ABC)

295

Keel, Robert W

297

Pratt, Brad A

11 strikes in a row(2nd frame) (ABC)

290
290

Butler, Jeff M
Graham, Peter L

18

290
279

Locke, Charles A
Lytle, Andrew

536, 553
415, 418
563, 560

290
299
300
277
299
227
255
266
268
286
267

297

290
290

Alexander, Jason L
Beeler, Jeff H
Birnell, Steve E
Browning, Jeffrey W
Burdine, Leroy H
Carpenter, L Greg
Clark, John C
Clark, Mike

Dodrill, Mike K
Doehrman, Robert W
Dunlap, Mark L
Eads, Hollis W

125 over average series (Local)

681
664
645
629
667
620
608
621
610
633
645
602

Fike, Joshua A
Fisher, Jeff W
Haulter, Larry E
Huffer, R Jason
Hullinger, Scott A
King, F Wayne
Kuhn, John K
Parvin, Randy J
Petro, David L
Pierce, Jerry L
Pingleton, Mark A

613
617
638
601
712
648
645
623
640
620
636

Ramberger, Walter |
Rose, Jot W
Shafter, J Scott
Shutt, Ken D
Smith, Brian R
Strange, John H
Walker, Todd R
Weeks, Jamey W
Wilcox, James A
Wilson, Mike £
Winton, Bob §

125 over series avg (senior) (ABC)

Aldridge, Mike E 702
Banush, Dick 693
Beard, Ivory 685
Comoglio, Raymond J 651
Eads, Hollis W 602
Ehman, Robert L 765
Flick, Roger K 652, 677
Foster, Bobbie G 652
Barker, Chad D 200, 210
Byrd, Rick A 212
Campbell, Jeffrey L 205
Faulkner, William H 200, 236
Floyd, John A 230
Foster, Bobby G 207
Fouch, Dale A 201, 203
Crow, John H 230
Custer, Mark W 264
Erickson, Matt S 236
Estle, Robert J 235
Alley, Walter E 252
Birnell, Steve E 253
Campbell, Jason D 255
Clark, John C 279
Custer, Mark W 264
Doehrman, Robert W 2
Dunlap, Mark L 266
298 game (ABC)
Harbaugh, Greg L 298

Franklin, Wayne L 655
Mason, Donald W 694
Pierce, Jerry L 620
Pine, Donald L 729
Ramberger, Walter L 600
Selvey, James E 714
Strange, John H 586
Taylor, Robert L 663
200 game (ABC)
Hodson, Eric W 207
Horoho, Christopher D 200
Houchens, Harold F 200
Kennedy, Jeffery D 222
Kennedy, Mark A 224
Larimore, Larry W 231
225 game (ABC)
Faulkner, William H 236, 246
Floyd, John A 230
LaMott, Jason A 233
Larimore, Larry W 231
250 game (ABC)
Ehman, Robert L 279
Fernandes, Richard O 275
Huffer, R Jason 255
Hullinger, Scott A 267
Kuhn, John K 254
Lee, Billy W 2517
Nelson, James R 255
299 game (ABC)
Beale, Kelly T 299
Bender, Jack L 299
Duncan, Matt C 299
Johnston, Thomas M 299
Martin, Samuel A 299
McKay, Chris L 299
Pine, Donald L 299
Pratt, Brad A 299

19

Thornton, Robert W
Vote, David C
Weaver, Jon M
Wilcox, James A
Wilson, Joseph |
Winkler, Richard |
Wolfe, David M
Wright, Larry D

McLane, Carl W
Nolder, Urlah 1
South, Jeff A
Tattersall, Ted V
Thompson, William
Winchester, Charles

South, Jeff A
Stitts, Walter C
Tattersall, Ted V

Petro, David L
Pingleton, Mark A
Reese, Michael E
Smith, Brian R
Tressler, David B
Wilcox, James A

600
(3]
60
60
ony
hie
610
017
(5]

o6n

200
208
29
210
m

235

21

255, 264

250
"ll).l

253

255, 260

300 game (ABC)

Conwell, Doug G
Exmeyer, Chad M
Hullinger, Scott A
Marner, Trent A
Mathews, Mark W
Monrog, Cory S
Russell, Floyd R
Wence, R Jerry
Wooley, Ted A

300
300
300
300
300
300, 300
300
300
300



\ldridge, Mike E
3ailey, Joe C
3anush, Dick
3anush, Ron G
3eale, Kelly T
3eard, Ivory
3eeler, Jeff H
3urdine, Leroy H
3urge, Robert J, Jr
Clinton, Cullen C
Sowell, Michael G
Sox, Joseph R
Srabtree, Roscoe H
Dill, Kris R

Dodrill, Mike K
Dowden, G Ronald
Junlap, Mark L
-hman, Robert L
-rickson, Matt S

Abney, Wayne E
Arnett, Thomas W, Jr
3arker, Chad D
3enziger, Steve D
3rass, William K
3rooks, Michael G
3rowning, Thomas L
3urns, William J
3yrd, Rick A

3yrd, Stephen R
Sampbell, Jeffrey L
Sampbell, Lewis S
Soleman, Todd C
Sollins, Jerry W
Sropper, Charles B
srousore, Larry T
srow, John H
suster, Mark W
Dill, Kris R

Junkin, Leedy E
~aker, Chris T
-benhart, Mark A
=rickson, Don R
=rickson, Matt S
=step, Bill

=stle, Robert J
=wing, Ronald E
-aulkner, William H

-ike, Joshua A
~loyd, John A
-ord, Fred J
-oster, Bobby G
-ouch, Dale A

150 over series average (ABC)

702
723
693
713
756
685
664
667
709
740
806
702
773
487
610
7/1%)
645
765
595

Faulkner, William H
Foster, Bobbie G
Graham, Donald W
Harper, Donald D
Harrison, S Mike
Holaday, Craig A
Hullinger, Scott A
Kennedy, Jeffery D
Kenworthy, Ted J
LaMott, Jason A
Martin, Jonathon E
Mathews, Mark W
Mote, James W
Newby, James L
Petro, David L
Ramberger, Randy L
Richey, Tim B
Santos, Richard D
Schultz, David W

593
707
720
602
703
681
712
586
686
597
765
722
761
732
640

716, 727

706
750
706

Shane, Michael W mn
Shutt, Ken D 6%
Slabaugh, Joe F ™
Smith, Brian R 682
Smith, Robert T, Jr 7
South, Jeff A 517
Stevens, Matthew L 700
Taylor, Robert L 663
Vote, David C 686
Wescott, Wayne A 606
Wheeler, Mitch W 702
White, Gary D AR
Wilcox, James A 650
Wilson, Joseph L 74
Winkler, Richard L 727
Winton, Bob E 668
Workman, G Randy 763
Wylie, Anthony C 757
Young, Ernest E 673

50 over average game (Local)

210

220, 222
200, 210
179

155, 160
180

200

177

212

189

185, 205
183

211

197, 213
208

213

230

264

171

220

242

176

161
216, 236
171, 181
220, 235
192

188, 200, 190
236, 246, 216
195

230

221
188, 207
201, 203

Glass, Shawn B
Glassburn, Kevin J
Gooch, Nathan D
Graham, Michael J
Halsne, Ken A
Halton, Robert N
Harper, Donald D
Helton, Bruce O
Hodson, Eric W
Hodson, Steve D

Horoho, Christopher D
Horoho, Derek A
Houchens, Harold F
Jackson, Robbie D
Kennedy, Jeffery D
Kennedy, Mark A
Kinney, John P
Knowling, Andy
LaMott, Jason A
Larimore, Larry W
Long, Craig
Longfellow, Bryce D
Longfellow, Don R
Love, Jason S
Lowery, Scott R
McLane, Carl W
Meeks, Jim B
Monroe, Chris E
Monroe, James O
Morris, Dallas J
Morris, Scott A
Nolder, Uriah T
Nunnally, Donald G

20

191, 191, 201,

203
201
203
210
220
199
218
190
207
221

200
180
200
197
222
224
167
221
233
231
176
202
201
211
174
200
212
195
205
205
213
205
209

Oldaker, Matt D 197
Parrett, Scott M 178, 187
Persons, Douglas S 212
Power, Truman C 175
Price, Mark W 195
Redding, Ryan E 200
Reese, Bryan D 182, 193
Ruby, Brain K 153
Shaffer, J Scott 244
Shepard, Rod E 219,199
Simpson, Randy E 189
Smith, Craig A 209
South, Jeff A 227
Stater, Larry L 213
Stevens, Alvin L 201
Stitts, Walter C 193, 235, 201, 215
Szerdy, Steve S 178
Tattersall, Ted V 233
Thompson, William 210
Townsend, Brian R 162, 182

182, 182
Trine, Bill J, Il 222, 220, 202, 202
Trine, James J 185, 209, 186, 195
Tucker, James D 164
Tyler, Leroy 171
Watts, Tye 151
Wescott, Wayne A 221,222
Williams, Craig L 195
Winchester, Charles E 211, 211
Wineinger, David W 205
Winter, Rick R 199
Winter, Tim L 199
Wisehart, Rodger A, Jr 211
Yard, Benjamin M 212

Abney, Wayne £ 576

Amett, Thomas W, Jr 562

Coleman, Todd C 584

Collins, Jerry W 551

Cropper, Charles B 553

Custer, Mark W 559

Erickson, Matt S 595

Faulkner, William H 593, 564

Glassburn, Kevin J 587

Clark, John C 608
Dodrill, Mike K 610
Eads, Hollis W 602
Fike, Joshua A 613
Alexander, Jason L 681

Bates, Jack W 627
Beeler, Jeff H 664
Bimnell, Steve E 645
Browning, Jeffrey W 629
Bucher, Fred 603
Burdine, Leroy H 667
Carpenter, L Greg 620
Carpenter, Lester C 606
Clark, John C 608
Clark, Mike 621
Dodrill, Mike K 610
Doehrman, Robert W 633
Dunlap, Mark L 645
Eads, Hollis W 602
Fike, Joshua A 613
Aldridge, Mike E 702
Arnett, Thomas W 1T
Bailey, Joe C 723
Bailey, Richard D 722,724
Banush, Ron G 716, 713, 706
Barnard, David L 700
Beale, Kelly T 756, 720
Beale, Thomas E 740

Bender, Jack L 720, 733, 727, 701
707, 705, 748, 707
771,733,703, 716

Branch, Dennis L 702, 746
Brown, Gary A 704
Bryant, Virgil 727
Burge, Robert G 713
Burge, Robert J, Jr 700, 709
Burthay, E Wayne 713
Butler, JeffM 700, 752, 766, 711

706, 711
Butler, Michael R 731
Clinton, Cullen C 740

550 series (Local)

Graham, Michael J 567
Harper, Donald D 602
Hodson, Steve D 552
Kennedy, Jeffery D 586
LaMott, Jason A 597
Monroe, Chris E 561
Persons, Douglas S 566
Shaffer, J Scott 574
600 series (ABC)
Harper, Donald D 602
Huffer, R Jason 601
Parvin, Randy J 623
Petro, David L 640

600 series (Local)

Fisher, Jeff W 617
Gerstorff, Thomas M 615
Grammer, William E 617
Haulter, Larry E 638
Hooks, Floyd 623
Huffer, R Jason 601
Hullinger, Scott A 712
King, F Wayne 648
Kuhn, John K 645
LaMott, Michael K 600
Lowe, Daniel J 629
Lucas, William B, Jr 603
Oldfather, Randy T 606
Parvin, Randy J 623

Petro, David L 640, 606

700 series (ABC)

Comoglio, R Tony 735, 704
724,716, 717

Conwell, Doug G 701, 746
7086, 707

Cowell, Michael G 753, 745

Cox, Joseph R 702

Crabtree, Roscoe H 7573
732, 705, 748
Dowden, G Ronald 715

Dumas, Darrell A, Sr 710, 705, 703

Duncan, Matt C 750, 739
Dunn, Robert L 700
Ehman, Robert L 701, 765
Exmeyer, Chad M 718
Fewell, Jerald E 703
Foster, Bobbie G 707
Gamblin, Paul E 702
Gamblin, Wesley R 706, 717
702,720, 725, 774

Garretson, Gregory J 736, 704
729, 726

2!

Shepard, Rod §
Stitts, Walter C
Trine, Bl J, Il

Walker, Victor |

Waescott, Wayne A
Wineinger, David W
Winter, Tim L
Wisehart, Rodger A, Jr

Ramberger, Walter |
Walker, Todd R
Weoks, Jamoy W

Waoscott, Wayne A

Pierce, Jerry |
Pingleton, Mark A
Rambaerger, Walter |
Rose, Jett W
Shafter, J Scott
Shutt, Ken D

Sloan, Shawn M
Smith, Brian R
Walker, Todd R
Weeks, Jamoy W

Wentzel, Robert R
Wilcox, James A
Wilson, Mike E
Winton, Bob E
Young, Ernest E

Gibson, Kacey J
Gibson, Thomas G
Graham, Donald W
Graham, Peter L
Gresham, John |
Gross, Danny W
Hamblin, William M
Harbaugh, Greg L
Harding, Ron T

716, 720, 768, 715

Harrison, S Mike
Hartung, Rick A
Head, James D
Hobbs, Greg M
Hollarman, Michael D
Hullinger, Scott A
Hurst, John D
Keller, Michael C
Kelley, Gerard F
Kelley, Jon P

724,716,

794, 740, 774
710, 760

5845

653

563, 566

573
606
553

‘i'l'!

566

600
610
617
606

620

611, 6%

L]
L%
00
LN
o
on
610
61/
(M)
650
627
608
601

706
706
720
127
74
"5
107
732
AL
, 126
703
Al
5
704
756
"2

7,718

700
, 16
, 704
, 113



{BA
700 series (ABC) Continued

lley, Rick L Al Pine, Donald L 704,729 Smith, Robert T, Jr 7517
all, James M 712, 706, 741, 712 Power, Thomas J 718, 728, 702 Snodgrass, Mark V. 722, 706, 716
cke, Charles A 701, 757, 716 Pratt, Brad A 724,707,713 Spencer, Clint A 757, 708
arner, Trent A 712,709 Preston, Danny J 726,735,718 777, 7110

716, 733,752 Price, Donald W 128,717 Stevens, Matthew L 701
artin, Brian A 744,737 Ramberger, Bryan K 724,714 Stover, Max L 740

714,708, 751 731,703 Thornton, Robert W 725
artin, EdL 703, 716, 732, 705 Ramberger, Randy L 716, 721, 727 Turner, David H 701, 718
artin, Edward L 714 Reeves, Edmond L, Jr 738, 708 Walker, Roy L 700, 708
artin, Jonathon E 765, 715, 712 717,724 Wheeler, Mitch W 702, 705
athews, Mark W 722 Renken, Mark H 718 White, Gary D 713
cClish, Rockey J 70, 728, 703 Richey, Tim B 706 Whittaker, Robert E 720
cDorman, David A 716 Roark, Jim E 744,716 Wilson, Joseph L 714
cKay, Chris L 755, 739 Roever, Jerry D 712 Winchester, Tim S 709

700, 751 Russell, Floyd R 735, 743 Winkler, Richard L 727
onroe, Cory S 710, 741 Santos, Richard D 750, 736, 709 Wolff, Anthony W 746
ooney, Mike S 737 Schultz, David W 705, 706 Wood, Jeff L 732,703
ote, James W 761,701, 713 Selvey, James E 714, 731 Wooley, Ted A 7083, 740, 707, 703
ewberry, Mike S 703 Serhal, AIA 709 763, 703, 734, 723, 706, 721, 707
ewby, James L 732 Shane, Michael W 712 Workman, G Randy 763, 707
arkhurst, Russell O, Il 735 Shelton, Perry L 718 Workman, W Doug 717,720
atterson, Danny H 724,724 Slabaugh, Brad A 708 Wylie, Anthony C 757
hillips, Mike D 712 Slabaugh, Joe F 724
75 over average game (Local)
ddison, Robert E 244 Fort, George L 247 Parham, Delbert R 248
ley, Walter E 252 Gooch, Nathan D 232 Petro, David L 237, 248, 277
celer, Jeff H 244 Grammer, William E 247 Pingleton, Mark A 255, 264
rnell, Steve E 253 Halsne, Ken A 240 Ramberger, Walter L 237
ranch, Scott J 235 Haulter, Larry E 248 Reese, Michael E 259
urdine, Leroy H 245 Huffer, R Jason 255 Rose, Jeff W 243
ampbell, Jason D 255 Hullinger, Scott A 267 Smith, Brian R 253
lark, John C 279, 245 Johnson, Jace D 256 Stout, David T 247
lark, Mike 267 King, F Wayne 245 Tressler, David B 253
editch, Frank D 235 Kuhn, John K 254 Turner, Larry R 255
odrill, Mike K 247 Lee, Billy W 257 Walker, Todd R 237
oehrman, Robert W 277 Mullins, Tony S 244 Weeks, Jamey W 237
unlap, Mark L 265 Nelson, James R 235 Wilcox, James A 255, 266
ye, Mark W 235 Newlin, Joseph F 246 Wiley, Billy J 268
hman, Robert L 279 Papai, Robert D 245 Winton, Bob E 267
ernandes, Richard O 275
75 over game average (senior) (ABC)

arclay, William D 259 Flick, Roger K 253, 266 Ramberger, Walter L 237
eard, Ivory 256 Fort, George L 247 Schultz, Donald F 268
ender, Jack L 295, 289 Foster, Bobbie G 257 Selvey, James E 267
owen, John W 257 Franklin, Wayne L 249 Taylor, Robert L 267
ranch, Charles F 271 Grammer, William E 265 Vote, David C 258
ollins, Jerry W 230 Johnston, Thomas M 299 Weaver, Jon M 259
omoglio, Raymond J 276 Lee, Billy W 257 Wilcox, James A 255, 266
row, John H 230 Mason, Donald W 276 Wiley, Billy J 268
enman, David A 267 Monticue, Jerry W 255 Wilson, Joseph L 286
hman, Robert L 279 Pine, Donald L 299 Wolfe, David M 278
ernandes, Richard O 275

22

Boale, Kelly T
Cowell, Michael G

Johnston, Thomas M

Beard, Ivory
Brown, Dan |
Jordan, Casey J

Dowden, Mike E
Harding, Bob J

Butler, Jeff M

Copeland, Jeffery L

865
806

200

189
138
136

179
183

800 series (ABC)

Hullinger, Scott A

Dutch 200 game (ABC)

819

Locke, Charles A 200
Triplicate (ABC)
McDorman, David A 189
Moore, Garry R 187
Parkhurst, Russell O, Il 245

All spare game (ABC)

Hullinger, Scott A
Martin, Paul E

176
186

7-10 split (ABC)

Keller, Michael C

Big 4 split (ABC)

Linzey, Robert L

23

Marmer, Tront A

Pine, Donald L

Wallace, Matt J

Parkhurst, Thomas P

Kelley, Jon P

Schleper, Shawn M

BOA

204
16/

182



2001-2002 KBA Averages 200 or Higher

Name

Butler, Jeff M
Kelley, Jon P
Wooley, Ted A
Marner, Trent A
Martin, Brian A
Martin, Ed L
Serhal, Al A
Harding, Ron T
Bender, Jack L
Cowell, Michael G
Garretson, Gregory J
Branch, Dennis L
Preston, Danny J
Spencer, Clint A
Workman, W Doug
Gamblin, Wesley R
McClish, Rockey J
Power, Thomas J
Comoglio, R Tony
McKay, Chris L
Price, Donald W
Wence, R Jerry
Workman, G Randy
Brown, Gary A
Santos, Richard D
Snodgrass, Mark V
Butler, Michael R
Duncan, Matt C
Monroe, Cory S
Mote, James W
Burge, Robert J, Jr
Crabtree, Roscoe H
Kelley, Gerard F
Locke, Charles A

Reeves, Edmond L, Jr 205

Renken, Mark H
Wood, Jeff L

Avg Games
223 42
221 72
220 69
217 84
2147 42
215 84
214 60
213 78
212 105
2112 42
211 63
2110 21
210 87
210 78
210 84
209 70
209 96
209 87
208 90
208 105
208 84
208 87
208 75
207 93
207 36
207 78
206 98
206 96
206 99
206 84
205 48
205 81
205 84
205 102

84
205 84
205 93

24

Name

Beale, Kelly T
Graham, Peter L
Hartung, Rick A
Krall, James M
Lawrence, Justin J
Winchester, Tim S
Beale, Thomas E
Brown, Robert J

Avg Games

204
204
204
204
204
204
203
203

Hollarman, Michael D 203

Martin, Jonathon E
Shelton, Perry L
Turner, David H
Walker, Thomas K
Conwell, Doug G
Harbaugh, Greg L
Roever, Jerry D
Arnett, Thomas W
Bailey, Richard D
Berg, Joseph A, Jr
Broyles, Gary L
Ehman, Robert L
Hurst, John D
Kelley, Rick L
Mason, Donald W
Pratt, Brad A

Rife, Craig D
Russell, Floyd R
Slabaugh, Brad A
Troxel, Phillip L
Anderson, Alan J
Burthay, E Wayne
Dunn, Robert L
McDorman, David A
Schleper, Jason T
Schleper, Shawn M
Stover, Max L
Vandergriff, Tim V

203
203
203
203
202
202
202
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
201
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

42
93
81
95
72
69
96
39
85
84
2
78
66
87
87
87
93
81
7
75
84
81
96
90
60
48
84
75
81
90
69
90
90
Sl
72
96
21

2001-2002 KBA MOST IMPROVED AVERAGES

2001-02
Book

Bowler Name Average
I'roxel, Phillip L 201
Fike, Joshua A 161
Johnson, Jace D 163
Gooch, Nathan D 162
Taylor, Robert L 183
Cowell, Michael G 212
Dunn, Robert L 200
Schleper, Jason T 200
Krauss, William C 136
Ward, Jim L 164
Renken, Mark H 205
Willis, David A 182
Broyles, Gary L 201
Crumley, Steve R 143
Estep, Bill 139
Brown, Robert J 203
Renner, Jason A 155
Faulkner, William H 147
Slabaugh, Wilber F 182
Weir, William D, III 171
Broniak, Ronald E 188
Clark, Timothy W 170
Ingle, Dannie J 181
Rife, Craig D 201
Winter, Tim L 144
Estle, Robert J 172
Lambert, Don W 170
Wise, Steve R 188
Archer, James R 161
Graves, Tony 180
Horoho, Christopher D 141
Martin, Kevin J 196
Rossi, Chris D 145
Serhal, Al A 214
Shaffer, J Scott 160
Younce, Doyle D 144
Cass, Zackery E 134
Evans, Stacey E 158
Fowler, Brian P 188
Mason, Donald W 201
Prifogle, Terry L 195
Richey, Landon M 166
Ridgeway, Patrick S 181
Shepard, Rod E 159
Winter, Rick R 151
Ehman, Robert L 201
Erickson, Matt S 160
Griffin, Kevin L 198
Halsne, Ken A 159
Harris, Moses 154
Koon, Jerry A 172

2000-01
Book
Average
168
130
132
133
18§
186
174
176
113
141
183
160
180
122
118
183
135
128
163
152
170
152
163
183
126
155
153
17
145
164
125
180
129
198
144
128
119
143
193
186
180
151
166
144
136
187
146
184
145
140
158

Change
33
31
31
29
28
26
26
24
23
23
22
22
%1
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14

2

2001-02

Bowler Name
Myers, Bobby G
Nolder, Uriah T
Parks, Robert A
Swanson, Norman A
Barnard, David L.
Bates, Jack W
Boettjer, Shaun R
Carpenter, Ricky T
Harding, Ron T
Harmon, Larry W
LaMott, Michael K
Lear, Matthew J
Matson, Edward G
Oldaker, Matt D
Behny, Tommy L
Benziger, Steve D
Blazer, Chris T
Bollhoefer, Joseph A
Brooks, Michael G
Copeland, Jeffery L.
Custer, Mark W
Dalle, Jeffrey D
Gaines, Kenny E
Guenther, Donald W
Hart, William E
Hayes, Richard W, Jr
Isaac, Mike W
Kindley, Todd A
Michael, Buzz W
Painter, Daniel L
Roark, Jamie L
Spall, Donald R
Wood, Jeff L
Acord, Darwin E
Conwell, Doug G
Dreadfulwater, Shawn
Etchison, Terry J
Gibson, Daniel M
Head, James D
Johnson, Glen R
Lawrence, Justin J
Love, Jason S
Martin, Brian A
Monroe, Cory S
Partlow, Raymond L
Patterson, Brett D
Sloan, Shawn M
Sokolowski, Dan J
Walker, D Scott
Wallace, Matt J
Wence, R Jerry

Book

Average

173
130
161

183

188
170
177
189
213

178
182

|l).‘
185
148
187
136
150
182

120
175

148
194

172
181

137
175
177
175
150
158
132
190
205
117
202
132
168
193
198
185
204
158
214
206
185
135
167
176
173
183
208

2000.01
Hook
Average
159
16
147
169
175
157
164
176
200
165
169
179
172
138
175
124
| A8
170
108
1613
136
182
|60
169
125
163
165
163
138
146
120
178
193
106
191
121
157
182
187
174
193
142
206
195
174
124
156
165
162
172
197

Change
14



KBA - KBA

DON LOWRY LANES

LEAGUE AVERAGES Composite
League Name Pins Games Average
CEDAR CREST LANES SLW001  Adult Youth Summer 72,899 414 176
Composite LWO0O01 Adult-youth Bantum & Prep 34,316 264 130
League Name Pins Games Average LW002 Adult-youth Junior & Major 60,608 374 162
CCo001 Adam & Eve League 309,577 737 178 LWO003 DC Uaw Thursday Morning 602,387 3,496 172
CC002 Breakaway 301,440 1,809 166 LWO004 Delco Crown 471,980 2,735 172
CC003 Chrysler Uaw Tue Night 859,701 4,803 179 LWO005 Fraternal 517,134 3,343 154
CCo004 Crazy Eights Mixed 234,199 1,398 167 LWO006 Friday Night Early Birds 1,003,673 5,946 168
CC005 Friday Nite Misfits 404,916 2,279 177 SLW002 Have A Ball 125,181 832 150
CCO006 His & Hers Mixed 510,025 2,963 172 LWoo07 Haynes International 1,066,085 6,422 165
CCo07 vy League 747,014 4,360 117711 LWO008 Koinonia Bowling League 73,905 498 148
CCoo08 Kokomo Challenge League 976,100 5,651 172 LW009 Laid Back Bowlers 283,620 1,864 152
CC009 Over The Hill Gang 787,852 5,001 157 LWO010 Midnight Express 594,204 3,648 162
CCO010 Paychex 489,863 3,142 155 SLW003 Monday Mens Summer 279,643 1,644 170
CCOo11 Progressive 1,223,936 6,796 180 LWO11 N F L League 395,729 2,256 175
CCo12 Stars League 545,661 3,261 167 LWo012 Original Adult/Youth Doubles 44,311 270 164
CCO013 Thursday Morning Donuts 195,609 1,208 161 LW013 Qutcast 1,229,024 6,820 180
SCCO01 Thursday Summer Storm 105,060 672 156 Lwo14 Schoolmasters League 211,676 1,302 162
SCCo02 Tuesday Night Nascar 164,476 1,008 163 LWO015 Slick Trick 1,033,612 5,939 174
CCo14 UAW 685 361,417 1,982 182 LWO016 St Joseph Hospital Mixed 279,706 1,710 163
CCo15 Wednesday Morning Mens 128,471 716 179 Lwo17 Sunday Nite Mixed Early 894,619 5,262 169
CCo16 Wednesday Nite Classic 977,207 5,510 7l LW018 Sunday Nite Mixed Late 722,756 4,381 164
SLW004 Sunday Nite Mixed-summer 126,770 778 163
Center subtotals: 9,322,524 54,296 171 LWO019 Tuesday Night Gang 253,632 1,597 158
SLWO005 Tuesday Night Summer Mixed 122,444 783 156
LW020 Union League 1,623,654 9,133 177
Center subtotals: 12,123,568 71,711 169
EAGLES LANES
Composite
League Name Pins Games Average Association totals: 23,326,801 138,056 168
EA001 Eagles Claw 550,898 3,536 135
EA002 Eagles Wed Morning Seniors 229,694 1,554 147
EA003 Flying Eagles 324,011 2,067 156
EA004 Friday Night Early Mixed 198,917 1,328 149
EA005 Monday Nite 5:45 577,189 3,564 162
Center subtotals: 1,880,709 12,049 156
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Name

Abney, Thomas E
Abney, Wayne E
Acord, Darwin E
Adair, James M
Adams, Brian K
Adams, Michael G
Adams, Neal
Adams, W Gene
Addison, Robert E
Adkins, Gary D
Ailor, Gerald E
Aldridge, Mike E

Alexander, Charlene B

Allen, Danny D
Allen, Gary W
Alley, Walter E
Allman, James O

Ammerman, Robert W

Ammons, Robert N
Anderson, Alan J
Anderson, Dan
Anderson, Jeffrey M

Andrick, Roger L

Anthony, Doug R
Anthony, Howard E
Anthony, J Lane
Antrobus, Chad R
Archer, Chester, Jr
Archer, James R
Archer, Ray

Archer, Russell

Armstrong, Adam E
Armstrong, James E
Armstrong, Troy L
Arnett, Robert G
Arnett, Thomas W

Arnett, Thomas W, Jr

Avg Gms

161
156
117
121
168
175
140
190
158
178
175
192
187
123
194
153
158
168
169
166
161
156
138
200
122
182
162
178
160
170
155
140
129
167
161
167
166
162
159
140
154
172
191
201
193
183
159

39
73
66
99
96
102
72
84
81
51
81
78
87
29
66
87
105
24
78
96
39
63
33
90
69
66
80
66
54
63
69
93
91
39
98
99
93
88
81
51
90
87
96
93
33
87
21

League

EAO01
EA001
LWO005
LWO017
LW020
LW020
LWO005
LW020
LWO007
CC003
CCo11
CCO16
CC005
CC002
LWO003
EA005
LW020
CCO11
CC001
CC009
LWO012
LW005
LW020
LW013
LWO010
CC007
CC008
CC003
LW003
LWO010
CCO010
LWO017
LW009
LWO007
LWO017
LWO017
LWO013
EA005
EA002
CCO15
CC006
CCO012
CCo11
CCO11
LWO018
EA001
CCo16

28

Name

Arnold, Doug A

Ashbaugh, James D
Ashbrook, John W, Jr
Aspiazu, Martin J
Aspiazu, Timothy M
Auten, Thomas M
Bagby, Jack E
Bailey, Beaulice L

Bailey, Joe C
Bailey, Paul E
Bailey, Richard D

Baker, Brian S
Baker, David V
Baker, Eric W
Baldwin, Alan Lee

Baldwin, Thomas N
Ballee, Kenneth E
Ballew, Henry M
Banush, Dick

Banush, Don W
Banush, Ron G
Barclay, William D

Barker, B Scotty
Barker, Chad D
Barker, Daniel
Barnard, David L
Barnes, Ron J
Barton, Larry R

Basham, Jerry L
Basham, Richard T

Baskin, Charles L, Jr
Bassett, Art W
Bassett, Brian A
Bassett, Kenny L

Avg Gms  League

152 37 CCOl
143 21  CCO0S
189 87  CCOOI
188 90 CCO03
125 66 LWOI0
138 99  LWO06
181 90 CCOI2
173 90 CCOI2
152 96  LWO00S
172 75 CC002
181 93 LWOIS
178 93 LW020
180 78 LWOIS
162 72 LWO10
201 81  CCOll
180 82 CCO08
160 93  EA005
175 78  CC003
154 78  CCO03
187 87 CCO04
181 69 LWO004
172 84 EA005
140 90  CCO04
178 78  LWO007
153 90 CCO13
187 27 CCO16
179 84 LWO022
180 81 LWO022
177 24 LWOI5
194 93 CCO16
185 84 LW022
180 93  LWO006
177 93 LWOI5
154 90 LWO005
140 69 EA001
112 108 CC009
188 81 LWOI3
185 57 CCO16
152 72 EA004
151 70 EA002
151 84  LWO003
169 60 LWO003
169 27  CCO10
140 33 LWO007
167 84 EA003
171 81  EA003
184 84 CCOO1

Name

Bates, Jack W
Baumann, Thomas K
Baxter, Jeff A

Bays, Roy D
Beale, Kelly T
Beale, Thomas E

Bean, Edward W
Beard, Ivory

Beard, Larry D

Beard, Mica M
Beck, Thomas J

Beckom, Harold W
Beeler, Jeff H

Behny, Tommy L
Bell, Phillip L
Bell, Robert L
Bell, Steve L

Bell, Terry J
Benavides, J David
Bender, Jack L

Bennett, Mark R
Benziger, Steve D
Berg, Joseph A, Jr

Berry, Leroy F
Berry, Shawn T
Bessler, Justin E
Biddle, Danny R
Biddle, Tony S
Biesecker, Paul E

Birdsong, Zack
Birnell, Steve E

Bjick, David B

Black, Charles R

Ay 9 Comn

170
132
189
158
182
204
203
190
153
177
177
173
182
179
161
169
168
132
171
171
187
187
160
178
175
131
212
210
209
159
136
201
194
125
134
113
181
135
183
175
178
182
175
168
163
187
187

87
15
96
72
24
42
96
39
99
7
66
69
21
63
70
30
39
24
99
81
90
99
95
87
48
75
105
102
96
78
73
72
87
78
81
30
87
63
63
60
90
69
93
69
69
81
78

Lengue
CCol4
CC004
LWO13
CCo08
LWO017
CCO11
CCO11
CCO008
LW006
CC012
LWO013
LW020
LWO013
CCO016
CCO010
LWO003
CC003
CCo16
LWO017
CC003
CC003
LW020
LW020
LW020
LW020
LWO015
LW020
LWO019
LWO013
LW004
LWO006
CC010
LWO003
EA004
EA004
LWS02
LWO018
LWO017
LWO003
LWO010
LWO018
LWO005
CC006
CC006
CC008
LWO018
CC002

29

Name

Black, Jerri |
Blanton, Barry V
Blanton, Larry J
Blazer, Chris T
Blount, Jeffrey W
Boettjer, Shaun R

Bollhoefer, Joseph A
Bolton, Conlas
Bond, John R

Bonnafon, Lawrence G

Bookmiller, Patrick L.
Bough, William E

Boulay, Roger J
Bowen, John W

Bowen, Steven R
Boyd, James G
Boyle, Max E
Bozard, Glen A
Bradbury, Steven J
Bradley, Charlie A
Branch, Charles F

Branch, Dennis L
Branch, Scott J

Brantley, Floyd E
Brantley, Jamey M
Brass, William K
Bratcher, Steven S

Bratton, Michael D
Braun, John K
Bristol, Tony L
Brittain, Chester L
Britten, Martin L
Brockett, Larry L
Broniak, Ronald E
Brooke, Michael S
Brooks, Michael G

Broomfield, Charles E

Avg Gims

169
192
177
179
150
143
177
173
182
183
150
183
186
183
179
174
186
188
184
183
169
156
167
161

196
121

179
166
210
202
164
164
151
146
112
192
187
105
175
145
178
132
142
188
183
120
1151

K
UR)
D6
Kl
96
93
15
89
75
15
8l
84
84
93
93
93
99
93
19
93
8l
21
81
6Y
87
21
93
87
21
81
96
78
90
39
102
30
84
a5
b
84
87
24
66
60
DY
84
72

league

LWOIK
CColn
CCOOX
LWOOA
CCo06
LWOOS
CCood
LWOO
CCood
CCole
LWOI4
LWO20
LWO0OO7
LWOIS
LWOO7
EAOOS
LWO20
LWOIS
LWOOA
L. WOOG
LWOIS
LWOIS
EAOM
LWO10
CCold
EAOO
LWO07
EAOOS
LWOI3
LWO03
LWOI6
CCoos
CCoov
CColl
LWOIS
LWO10
LWOI8
LWOOI
LWO10
CCO04
CCol3
LWOIS
LWO15
LWO04
LW022
CC005
LWO003



Name

Brown, Allen D
Brown, Dan I
Brown, Gary A
Brown, Matt W

Brown, Mike J
Brown, Paul C
Brown, Richard L
Brown, Robert J

Browning, Jeffrey W

Browning, Thomas L

Avg Gms

164
148
207
155
154
148
171
164
162
179
203
171
168
158
15

Browning, William A, Jr 194

188
187

Browning, William A, Sr144

Broyles, Gary L
Bruce, Myron D
Brumbaugh, David M
Bryant, Virgil
Bryant, William C
Buchanan, Ron E
Bucher, Fred
Buckley, Arnold R
Bugher, David S

Bullard, Bufford H
Bultman, Hanson D
Burdine, Leroy H
Burge, Robert J, Jr

Burge, Tamara M
Burk, Bob L
Burke, Bob L
Burns, Gary W
Burns, Steve M

Burns, William J
Burris, Mike E

Burthay, E Wayne
Burton, Kim D

141
201
166
155
182
100
128
171
168
172
170
196
133
171
205
198
183
168
159
187
175
179
175
143
139
152
200
179

102
87
93
72

105
84
81
72
33
9%
59
93
84
87
93
96
93
75
84
90
75
60
83
99
35
24
93
33

105
99
90
36
87
48
96
96
90

102
21
99
21
93
30
93
66
69
33

League
LWO019
LWO019
@E013
LWO010
LWO009
LW003
LW003
LWO010
LWS02
CC002
CCS02
CCo012
LWO018
EA001
LWO018
CC012
LWO018
LW020
EA004
EA001
CC003
LW020
LWO014
CC009
LW002
CC008
CC006
LWO015
LW020
LW006
CC003
CCo11
CC003
LW004
CCo11
CC008
CC008
LW006
LWO005
LW006
LWO015
EA005
CCo001
LWO005
CCo10
LW020
LW002

30

Name

Burton, Robert C
Butcher, Joe A

Butler, Jeff M

Butler, Michael R

Byrd, Rick A

Byrd, Stephen R
Cable, Scott J
Calhoun, William A
Calloway, Emmett F
Calloway, William T
Calvert, Randy D
Cameron, Clarence R

Campbell, Dale A
Campbell, Darrell W

Campbell, Jason D
Campbell, Jeffrey L
Campbell, Lewis S
Campbell, Michael A

Campbell, Tim B
Cannon, Dwight A

Cannon, Jerry
Capozzoli, Tony J
Caraveo, Pete
Cardwell, David A
Carey, Donald L
Carlson, Ted H
Carmain, Michael A

Carpenter, Carl L

Carpenter, L Dean

Avg Gms

173
183
113
112
223
218
202
193
206
194
193
184
127
125
130
141
191
148
160
179
171
170
167
153
167
156
151
134
133
173
168
170
166
148
159
159
132
127
124
117
125
122
184
182
180
176
170

72
66
33
66
42
48
21
69
93
27
39
96
96
78
81
105
75
93
86
90
84
84
90
57
66
33
82
99
33
84
48
12
51
59
87
72
45
36
93
36
33
39
48
60
54
60
54

Lengue
LWO0O?
LW022
LWOI0O
LWOO3
CCOl6
CCO11
CCO0S
CCO08
CCOll
CCOl6
LWOI3
CCO08
LWO006
LWO18
LWO18
LWO009
LW022
LWO18
LWO018
LW003
EA004
EA002
EA005
CCO11
CC007
CC009
CEO
LWO016
LWSO05
CC006
CCO016
LWO022
CCo16
EA005
LWO013
LWO010
LWO005
CCo010
CC009
LWS04
LWO001
LWO012
LW022
LWO010
LWO020
LW006
EA001

Name
Carpenter, L Greg
Carpenter, Lester C

Carpenter, Ricky T

Carpenter, Stephen A
Carpenter, Thomas L
Carpenter, Troy D
Carson, Tim L
Carter, George M
Carter, M Jason

Carter, Matthew D

Cass, Zackery E
Cassagne, Larry L, 1T
Cassidy, Stephen G
Caylor, Jerry W
Cedars, Robert E
Chamness, Rick D, Jr
Chapel, Larry G
Chapel, Terry R
Christie, Jerry L
Chriswell, Charles E
Cinnamon, Chris H
Clark, Clyde W
Clark, John C

Clark, Mike
Clark, Terry D

Clark, Timothy W
Clary, Clarence W

Clayton, Frank J
Click, Terry L
Clinton, Cullen C

Coffman, Edward J
Cohee, Don D
Colburn, Robert A
Cole, Mike F
Coleman, Todd C
Collins, Jerry W

167
170
|68
189
169
188
182
190
169
170
184
176
176
173
172
168
134
184
161
171
168
123
172
163
154
180
171
142
169
169
173
195
179
170
166
162
168
183
184
181
178
154
144
145
157
150
153

4%
66
78
96
90
74
90
68
82
T2
69
42
21
51
81
66
36
86
69
54
84
81
72
72
75
24
83
46
96
66
72
81
81
81
96
69
21
90
87
60
30
69
7S
69
59
84
5

Avig Gms League

LWO1S
LWO15
EAOOS
LWO15
EA005
CC007
LWO15
CCo10
EA005
EA001
CC002
EA001
LWO010
LW003
EA004
EA001
CCO010
CC006
LWO010
LWO010
CCO16
EA001
CC014
CC010
EA003
CC010
LWO014
CC010
LW007
LW022
CCO007
LW006
EA003
CC003
LWO015
CCO11
LW003
LW005
CCo11
CCO016
LWO013
LW010
EA002
LW020
LWO005
CC006
LWO016

il

Nume

Colvin, Larry A
Combs, Michael D
Comoglio, R Tony

Comoglio, Raymond J
Conwell, Doug G

Cook, D Wade

Cook, Jason S
Cook, Jonathon A
Cook, Larry L.
Coombs, Kevin K

Cooper, Robert A
Copeland, Jeffery L.
Corradi, James J
Cory, Robert M
Cottingham, Paul R
Courts, Ronald D
Cowell, Michael G

Cox, Joseph R
Crabtree, Roscoe H

Crabtree, Ted W
Cragun, Ronald E
Cripe, Martin L

Crispen, L Wayne
Critchley, Tony B
Croddy, Garell W
Cropper, Charles B
Crousore, Larry T
Crow, John H
Crull, Robert E, Jr
Crull, Samuel J
Crumley, Steve R
Curtis, Kennard W

Custer, Mark W
Dalle, Jeftrey D
Dame, Clyde L
Darlin, Tom D

Avg Gms

149
177
143
208
199
177
202
192
188
179
178
162
159
187
178
7%
170
175
172
164
166
163
212
176
190
184
205
199
184
142
15
110
164
157
164
145
148
149
125
167
143
183
181
148
194
158
1152

'8
84
60
90

15
81
87
99
17
54
93
0y
42

8

/8
87
84
80
90
96
90
84
42
87
99
68
81
96
78

102
72
21
81
93
87
60
96

105
88
96
27
81
935
96
84
72
s)|

Lengue
CCO06
LWOO?7
EAOO]
LWOIS
w022
LWOIS
CCoot
LWO020
CCole
CCon
CCo06
LWOIS
CCS02
LWO020
EAOOS
CCO0X
CCoe
CCond
CCond
CCon
LWOO?7
CCoa
CColl
CCO0s
LWOI9
CCoo?
LWOIS
LWOI6
CCole
LWO0OY
LWO10
LWO0O03
CCo09
LWOIS
CColl
LWO0O06
CCO06
LWO009
CCoo7
LWO17
CCoo2
CCo03
LWO17
CCO015
LWOIS8
LWO10
LWO15



T TR

Name

Davidson, George L
Davis, Daniel R
Davis, William E
Dawson, Beau J
Deck, Paul E

Deckard, David O
Deditch, Frank D
Degraffenried, Mike R
Denison, Earle W
Denman, David A

Dennis, Ron C
Devine, Terry A

DeWitt, James A

Dewitt, James A, 111
DeWitt, Mark A

Dieterman, Jonathan L
Dill, Kris R

Dillman, Joe L
Dillman, Robert W
Dimitt, William N
Dittfield, Bruce A

167
190
180
146
167
165
162
141
160
168
146
182
178
154
181
170
190
186
147
157
155
155
192
115
154
142
158
186

Dockemeyer, Alan L, IT 136

Dockemeyer, Joseph R, Jr184

Dockemeyer, Robert A 146

Dodrill, Mike K
Doehrman, Robert W
Donelson, Randy J
Douglas, Fred D, II

Douglas, Fred D, Sr
Douglas, William G
Dowden, G Ronald

Dowden, Mike E
Downham, Terry
Downs, Jeffery L
Dreadfulwater, Shawn
Dreyer, Clarence R
Droke, Steve J

156
162
124
174
156
181
160
191
179
159
161
155
132
153
193

Dubree, Christopher W 150

Avg Gms

78
96
102
38
93
84
21
30
99
99
96
69
87
81
87
93
96
75
21
96
93
81
90
42
108
33
78
78
30
63
42
45
99
90
54
82
72)
84
78
57
87
90
81
78
108
36
30

League
CC003
LWOI5
LWO015
CCO010
EA005
EA003
EA002
CCo10
LWO017
LWO019
CCo13
LWO010
LW003
CC003
LW020
LWO018
CC006
LW022
CC006
CC012
LW018
EA004
CC008
CC007
CC009
LW009
LW006
CC004
LWS02
CCo11
LWO017
LWO015
LWO017
LW019
CC014
EA005
LWO010
EA003
CC001
CCo14
CC003
LWO014
LWwW022
LWO005
CC009
LWSO05
LWSO05

32

Name

Dugger, Jason B
Dumas, Darrell A, Sr

Dunbar, John W
Duncan, Chris L
Duncan, Jesse E
Duncan, Matt C

Dunkin, Leedy E
Dunkle, Mike L

Dunlap, Chris A
Dunlap, Dwayne L
Dunlap, Mark L
Dunn, Daniel F
Dunn, Robert L
Dunson, Chad
Durbin, Tim L

Dwigans, Richard L
Dye, Jerri A

Dye, Mark W

Dyer, Jason R
Eades, John W

Eads, Hollis W

Eads, Jerry W

Eads, William H
Ebenhart, Mark A
Ebert, Jean M

Ebert, Jeff L

Edens, Walter T
Edmonds, Danny L
Edmonds, Wayne
Edmundson, James L
Edmundson, Wallace
Edwards, Dale C
Ehman, Robert L

199
198
196
191
173
116
152
206
205
204
202
197
181
158
129
157
155
188
187
169
182
200
152
173
168

156

133
159
156
164
160
161
156
176
149
116
182
134
122
131
181
169
57
118
201
199
167

Avg Gms League

66
87
63
87
72
72
51
96
24
96
24
90
30
3
54
99
90
96
87
75
93
90
83
60
72
105
78
93
69
87
108
72
69
2
71
84
30
36
63
72
71
27
69
96
84
81
87

CCo
CCoos
LWOOK
CCon
EAODY
LWOIK
LWO020
LWO17
LWO020
LWOI6
LWOIS
LWOI3
CCO08
EA00S5
LWO16
LWO006
LWO007
CCo012
CCO001
LWO013
LW004
CC003
LW022
CCo11
EA003
CC009
LWO018
LWO018
LWO010
CCO013
CC009
CC007
LWO010
LWO010
EA004
LW006
LWS05
LWSO05
LWO003
CC009
LWO010
CCo10
CCo10
CCO012
CC005
CCo14
CC008

Name

Eldridge, Doug C
Eldridge, Estil S
Ellabarger, Carl E
Ellis, Dale V

Ellis, Michael J
Ellis, Pete E
Elmore, Gary W
Erickson, Don R
Erickson, Matt S
Erickson, Ronald
Estep, Bill
Estep, Gary E
Estle, Robert J
Etchison, Terry J
Evans, James R
Evans, L Mike
Evans, Ronald V

Evans, Stacey E
Everhart, Dennis R
Everling, E Joe, II
Ewing, Ronald E
Exmeyer, Chad M

Exmeyer, Gary A

Falcigno, Martin C
Farrer, Mark R
Farrington, David L
Farrington, Don W
Faucett, Danny E
Faulkner, John W
Faulkner, William H

Fausett, Herbert V
Feaster, Donald E, Jr
Fernandes, Richard O
Fernandez, John F
Ferris, Anthony J
Fewell, Jerald E
Fidler, Chris W

Fike, Donald L

Avg Gms  League

176 93 CCo0s8
157 90 LWO006
178 69 CCOl16
170 69 CCO16
170 48  CC009
131 63 CCO10
151 78 LWO013
151 87 LWO0I19
113 36 LWO00l1
160 105 LWO009

98 27 LWO009
139%872% @O
177 30 LWO003
17205155  BAQO!
168 1870 CEOI2
155 63 GCEO07
192 84 LW003
143 84 EA004
143 81 EA002
158 90 LWO004
151 90 LwO0l16
175 60 LWO010
137 93 LWwO018
192 84 CC006
178 9380 @E008
196 54 CCO006
1918 2968 €O
190 90 CCo016
174 96 CC008
153 68 LWO015
1350878 WEEHI12
165 99 LWwO015
1780675 SIEW013
161 87 CC003
146 48 LWS03
147 96 LWO006
144 87 LWO017
139 36 LWO002
154 93 LwW007
164 60 CCO007
168 90 LWwWO003
1628 720 @E0I]
149 66 CCO010
184 45 CC003
169 30 LWO006
166 96 LWO017
16757288 L@ Q00

83

Name

Fike, John F K
Fike, Joshua A
Fisher, Jeff W
Fitch, John A
Fitch, Robert A, Ji
Flamino, Donald 1.
Flick, Roger K

Flintoff, Harold E

Flora, Lynn A
Floyd, John A
Ford, Fred J
Foreman, Bryan 1.
Forman, Skip K
Fort, David E
Fort, George L.

Foster, Bobbie G

Foster, Bobby G
Foster, James I
Fouch, Bradley J
Fouch, Dale A
Fowler, Brian P
Frakes, David L
Frank, Bryan R
Frank, Paul E
Franklin, Wayne L
Frazier, Phillip D
Freeman, Bill E
Freeman, Jeff L
French, Gary E

Frierson, Kenneth P
Fuller, Michael A
Gaines, Carlos R
Gaines, Kenny E

Gaines, Michael L, Sr
Gamblin, Jerry L, Sr
Gamblin, Paul E

Gamblin, Wesley R

KBA
Avg G League

177 72 CCOlo

174 B4 LWOO)
161 72 CCO010
165 78  CCO0l
159 30 CCSol
145 21  CCS0)
179 60 CCO07
183 84 CCOI6
170 90 CCO02
168 90  CCO06
185 99  LWOIS
146 72 LWOIS
153 102 LWOO6
169 81 LW022
164 57 4 CEINIS
130 21 CCol0
167 90 CCO12
164 108 CCOO0
158 06  LWOI1)
174 89  LWO1?
172 90 LWOO6
135 93  LWOO6
186 84 CCole
149 96  LWO0OS
139 90 LWO003
188 30 CCO07
173 75 CCOOs
192 93 LWO0I3
144 60  CCO07
174 108  CCOO9
161 81 LWOI3
137 36 LWO16
162 45 ' CCOL
189 87 CCol4
182 84 LWO020
183 24  LWO0O03
149 27 CC007
148 60 LWOI0
1721 5057 GO
161 57 LWO0I10
176 69 CCO16
172 51 EA001
189 102 LWO020
177 69 LWO010
209 70 LWO15
200 78 LWO006
191 “ 215 LWO17



HBA
Name Avg Gms
189 30
181 95
Gardner, John M 190 24
Garner, James R 1388 75
Garretson, Gregory ]~ 211 63
199 69
Gebhart, Patrick A 163 69
Gerstoff, Matthew 128 96
Gerstorff, Thomas M 172 75
162 24
Gervais, Frank R 1798 65
174 42
Gibson, Daniel M 193 36
Gibson, James D 176575
Gibson, Kacey J 1938496
193 90
186 24
Gibson, Thomas G 194 105
193 99
Gilbert, Jerry 162 87
Gillaspy, Mark A 192863
Gillespie, Timothy W 135 93
Gilliam, Ernest 149 69
Gingerich, Jason 173 42
Glass, Charles E 154 81
Glass, Shawn B 149 96
Glassburn, Kevin J 1515 5
Goldsworthy, Douglas P 177 69
Goley, Charles L, Jr 147 96
Gooch, Nathan D 162 99
157 96
Graber, Sam E 154 102
Graff, Chuck L 173102
Graham, Brad J 139 54
Graham, Donald W 192 90
Graham, Michael J 1578836
153 93
153 87
Graham, Peter L 204 93
203 30
Grammer, William E 182 93
1778 496
Graves, Jonathon D 1354 736
Graves, Tony 180 53
Green, Chris L 141 58
Green, Gayle V 078 72)
Greene, Matt E 160 96

League
LWO002
CC008
LWO017
CC007
CC005
CCo11
LWO005
LWO005
CCo16
CCO12
LWO003
LWO010
LWS04
CC008
LWO013
LWO007
LW006
LW020
LWO015
CC001
LWO010
LW007
CCo10
CCS02
EA005
LWO017
CC007
LWO007
LW007
LWO019
LW006
CC009
LWO015
CCo010
CC005
LW006
CC006
CC005
CC006
LW003
€E012
LWO007
LWSO03
CC009
CCo010
LW008
LWO15

34

Name
Greene, Robert L
Gresham, John |

Gribble, Frank S, 111

Griffin, Kevin L
Griffith, Jim M
Griggs, Jim A
Grimes, William E
Gross, Danny W
Guenther, Donald W
Guge, C Bob
Gunion, Eric M
Guy, Richard L

Hadden, Lew W
Hale, Brad J
Hale, J Nathan
Hale, Phillip L

Hall, Chris A
Hall, Larry R
Hall, Steven K
Hall, Steven K, II

Halsne, Ken A
Halton, Robert N
Hamblin, William M
Hamilton, John
Hamilton, Michael S
Hamilton, Patrick M
Hamilton, Thomas A
Hamock, Rex E
Hand, Arthur K
Hankins, Norm V

Harbaugh, Greg L

Harding, Bob J
Harding, Larry E
Harding, Ron T

Harford, Michael L

183
193
192
181
178
163
198
190
123
5%
199
181
165
159
171
162
174
184
172
182
166
190
180
172
186

‘185

59
149
196
149
179
145
165
156
162
158
155
202
192
192
185
178
185
184
B
183
194

Avg Gms  League

87
75
96
51
78
90
73
42
30
96
81
48
51
21
Sl
90
99
33
66
93
84
99,
98
60
78
51
90
93
99
66
2|
39
36
24
102
90
33
87
87
69
66
87
98
75
78
63
93

CCons
CCoIn
LWOI
LWOOS
LWOI4
CCO0x
CCoo?
LWO003
LWOI0
CCol2
LWO0O03
LWO004
LW022
LWO00S
CC009
LWO003
LWO017
LWO16
LWO010
CC012
CC008
LWO017
LWO017
CC003
CC003
CC002
CC006
LWO18
LWO017
LW020
EA001
CCS02
LW004
EA005
LWO15
EA005
EA003
CC005
CC006
LWO010
LWO015
LWO018
LWO015
LWO018
CCO11
CC008
LWO017

Name

Harmon, Larry W
Harmon, William |
Harper, Daniel E

Harper, Donald D
Harrell, James S
Harrington, Dave A
Harrington, Mike L

Harris, J Rick
Harris, Moses
Harris, Scott W
Harris, Wayne H
Harrison, Jack
Harrison, Richard A
Harrison, S Mike

Harrison, William G
Hart, William E

Hartung, Rick A

Harvath, Alan R
Haulter, Larry E
Hawkins, Allen R

Hawkins, Seamus A
Haworth, John J, Jr
Hayes, Richard W, Jr
Hayes, Robert W
Head, James D

Heady, Jerry A
Heady, William A, Jr

Hebert, Wayne A
Hefley, Charles E
Heflin, Stephen K
Held, Charles F
Helton, Bruce O
Helton, Darrel W
Helton, Jack E
Helton, Jason R
Helton, Matt J

Avg Gms

178
138
171
184
179
158
161
146
174
172
172
162
154
157
186
158
181
177
161
148
137
124
204
190
176
169
183
179
137
156
1L7/5)
179
198
194
167
159
176
168
141
173
183
146
128
169
161
184
172

90
87
102
96
96
75
78
93
90
101
93
102
72
93
96
84
63
87
45
93
2
21
81
93
69
715
90
93
24
42
93
93
75
95
84
45
66
45
93
69
69
81
42
69
63
63
66

League
CCol6
CCoos
LW020
LWO17
CColl
LWO006
LWOI5
LWO013
CCO012
LWO020
LWO013
LW020
CCo10
CC002
LWO006
EA001
CCo16
CC005
EA005
EA005
CCS01
LWSO05
CCo11
CC008
CCo11
LWO007
CCo012
LWO020
LWS04
CCS02
LWO018
LWO007
CCO016
CC006
CC008
CE0I2
LW020
CCo012
LWO007
LWO005
CCo14
CC003
LWO003
EA001
EA001
EA001
EA001

35

Name

Helvig, Charles |
Hembree, Steve F
Henderson, William H
Henry, James E
Hensler, Dallas 1.
Hewitt, Charles M
Hight, Jackie G
Hight, Jason G
Hightower, Tom

Hill, Don R

Hill, Matthew T
Hill, Richard H
Hillman, Paul R

Hines, Glen O
Hobbs, Brett A

Hobbs, Greg M

Hochstedler, Keith L
Hodge, F Galen
Hodson, Eric W
Hodson, Steve D
Holaday, Barry K

Holaday, Colleen A
Holaday, Craig A

Holaday, Marvin E

Holaday, Matthew C
Holaday, Stephen K
Hollarman, Michael D
Hollinger, Gary D
Hollingsworth, Jack F

Holmes, Rodney K
Hooks, Floyd
Hoover, Homer

Hopkins, Audie L
Hopkins, Russell B

Avg G

159
152
176
180
158
| 38
178
181
150
172
171
157
158
158
154
181
192
192
187
192
185
134
179
144
146
194
192
191
175
176
167
172
168
167
165
154
193
203
163
143
138
137
169
152
147
158
182

21
K4
R4
VR
VR
24
59
12
27
K4
15
8
54
90
6y
87
03
84
90
93
78
69
21
09
84
27
93
96
90
72
63
30
90
72
72
81
84
85
84
84
84
66
84
108
75)
21
66

L eague
LW022
LW022
CCo0
LWOIR
CCols
EAOD)
CCon?
CCon?
CCon7
LWOOd
CCon?
LW
LWOOM
LWO03
LWOI0
CCo0s
LWOOG
LWO1}
LW020
LWO020
LWOI3
CCOI12
LWOO7
LW0O20
LWO20
LWO20
LWO15
LWOI7
CCoos
LWOIS
LWO020
LWO15
LWO020
LWO003
LW022
LWO15
CCOll
CCO06
CCO16
EA004
EA002
CCOl10
CC012
CC009
LWO0OO8
CCO012
LWO004



Name
Horoho, Christopher D

Horoho, David R
Horoho, Derek A

Horoho, Malcolm C
Houchens, Harold F
Howard, Chris G
Howell, Kenny E
Hoyet, Tony A
Huffer, James K
Huffer, R Jason
Hughes, Paul D
Huhtala, Walter J
Hullinger, Dan L
Hullinger, Scott A

Humphrey, James R
Humphrey, William E
Hunt, Donald E
Hunter, Felix L
Hunter, Nic A

Hunter, Steven A
Hurst, John D
Hutton, Don E
Ingle, Dannie J

Ingle, Terry L
Irick, Steve J
Irwin, Paul R
Isaac, Mike W
Jackson, Frank A
Jackson, Lee L

Jackson, Robbie D
Jarzynka, CIiff J
Jeffries, Lester C
Jeslis, Cary R

Jewell, Paul A
Johns, Larry W

141

135
176
174
132
119
187
143
167
130
116
169
158
172
163
159
192
191
189
176
167
164
195
151
110
117
107
126
201
170
181
158
163
164
161
177
135
182
181
177
147
123
145
196
190
177
152

Avg Gms  League

75
66
72
60
30
68
93
96
48
75
36
60
84
42
42
66
24
86
24
96
84
69
69
30
90
26
23
99
81
105
45
60
45
96
108
69
95
27
84
75
102
36
39
98
93
33
90

CC007
LWO17
CC007
LWO017
CC007
LWO017
LW009
CCo012
LWO017
LW005
LWS04
EA005
LWO003
LW010
CCo16
EA003
LW010
LWO003
CCO11
CC008
EA003
CC007
CC007
EA002
CCo11
LWS04
LWS02
LW009
LWO013
CC009
LWO005
LW010
LW005
LWO016
CC009
CC007
€Eo13
LWO013
CC009
LW018
LW006
CCO010
CC006
LW020
LW017
CC003
EA001

36

Name

Johns, Randall S
Johnson, Chuck
Johnson, Glen R

Johnson, Jace D
Johnson, Jeff D
Johnson, Jerry A
Johnson, Joseph W

Johnson, Richard W, Jr

Johnson, Timothy T
Johnson, Vernard L, |
Johnston, Thomas M

Jones, Tom K
Jones, William R
Jordan, Casey J

Joyce, Brad S
Justice, Dirk A
Kail, Kenneth D
Katcher, Michael
Keel, Robert W

Keeler, Ronnie Max
Keesling, Jason

Kellar, William O
Keller, John F
Keller, Michael C

Kelley, Anthony J
Kelley, Gerard F
Kelley, Jon P

Kelley, Rick L

Kelly, Jerry L
Kennedy, Charles W
Kennedy, Jeffery D
Kennedy, Mark A
Kennedy, Randy K
Kenner, Randy L
Kenworthy, Ted J

Avg Gms  League

169
160
185
169
163
178
185
148
182
134
156
182
192
11555
145
168
166
165
162
148
151
173
140
186
185
164
179
167
166
I[71
186
184
161
159
205
201
219
194
201
197
155
148
154
153
117174
174
178

84
75
66
66
72
84
81
78
2.
46
27
90
75
63
90
45
69
21
60
84
39
96
45
102
90
7/3)
84
93
84
99
75
90
81
87
84
2
66
84
96
96
69
33
96
87
27
84
81

EAOO)
CCoo?
CcCon
EA00I
CCo07
LWOO4
ccon
EA001
CCO09
CCO10
CCo12
LWO003
LWO006
LWO007
CC009
LW005
CC010
LW022
LWO014
LWO013
LWO017
LW006
LW007
LWO006
LW005
CC007
CCo11
CC008
EA005
LW020
LWO006
LW013
CC008
CC002
CCo016
CCO16
CCO005
CC008
CC006
CCo11
EA001
LW001
LW007
LW007
LW009
LW022
CC003

Name

Kinder, Brett A
Kindley, Andrew D
Kindley, Todd A
King, F Wayne
King, William H
Kingseed, Dale A
Kinnard, Andrew R
Kinney, Chris L
Kinney, John P
Kirk, Nicholas A
Kline, Richard L
Kmetz, Robert J
Knapp, Joseph E
Knowling, Andy
Koerber, Bob J
Kommans, Bill E

Koon, Jerry A
Korby, Curtis L
Krall, James M

Krall, Robert J
Krauss, William C
Krieg, Rick J

Kueber, Rick E
Kuhn, John K

LaDow, Jeff R
LaFave, Lee H

laGig II, Marion A
Lambert, Don W
LaMott, Jason A
LaMott, Michael K

LaMott, Tony K
Lampbhier, Alan E

Lampkin, Edgar
Lancaster, Glenn M
Landrum, Andy C
Landrum, Anthony N
Langley, Jon A

Avg Gms  League

137 69 CCO010

187 30 CCS02
175 42 CCS02
175 93  LWO007
146 84  EA002
184 51 LW007
171 66 CCO14
162 93 LWO020
107 45 EA001
185 36 LWOI2
143 72 CC010
130 90 CC002
136 24 CC010
149 102 LWO015
162 96 CC013
177 78  CC009
176578 EEOT 3
155093 CEA0S
17288 00 G €016
11988728 HEE006
204 95 LWO013
197 84 LWO020
194 102  LWO006
154 90 LWwo13
136 90 CC004
199278 R CEO14
187 78 LWO003
1558897 BN EE002
186 81 CCO016
165 93 CC008
180 78 LWO005
163 94 LWO006
163 53 LWO017
160 37 LWO005
125 87 LWo007
170 87 LWO013
147 66 CCO16
1823 758} €E003
181 93 CCO16
181 84 CC003
17087 85 €C0O06
160 87 EA005
142 78 EA003
161 69 CCO010
134 51 EA001
124 69 EA001
141 72 CC003

81

Name

Lanning, Michael L.

Larimore, Larry W
Lawhead, Danny J
Lawrence, James K

Lawrence, Joe
Lawrence, Justin J

Lawrence, William E

Lawson, Bob
Leach, Gerald E
Leach, Russell L
Lear, Chris D
Lear, Matthew J
Leclerc, Bruce M
LeClerc, Richard J
Lee, Billy W

Lee, Robert A
Leedy, Dan F
Lemcke, Bob
Lesinski, David S
Lewis, James T
Lewis, Travis W
Lindauer, Walter E
Lindberg, Don W
Lindgren, Timothy F
Lindsay, Bobby J
Linzey, Robert L
Lock, John W

Locke, Charles A

Long, Craig

Long, T Matthew
Long, Tom E
Longfellow, Bryce D
Longfellow, Don R
Love, Clarence D
Love, Jason S

Love, Robin J
Lovelace, Kevin E

KBA
Avg Gms  League
130 72 LWOI3
167 75 EA003
167 72  EAOOI|
166 75 EAOOS
124 102 LWOI19
130 69 LWOI0
168 48 LWO00S
165 69 LWOIL0
186 45  LWO00S
204 72 CCon
184 75  LWO022
171 99 LWO0I1?
161 63 LWOI3
153 63 LWO0OI4
179 §7 CCon?
192 69 CC007
164 33 CCOII
189 81 CCO11l
172 58 EA00S
166 24  EA004
165 75 EA00I
165 42  EA002
141 62 LWOOS
179 42 LW022
188 84  LWO04
193 72 CColo
186 90 LWOO4
177 69 CCood
141 99  CCO0Y
162 63  CCOO7
158 54 LWO0O04
181. 78 - CEla
196 75 CC007
175 72 LWOI0
170 63  LWO003
205 102 LWO0O06
196 99 LWOI3
185 63 EA005
121 93 LWOI6
128 27 LWS02
149 51 LWOI0
148 86 CCOI6
148 84 CCOl16
157 84  CC009
153 87" CCO0OS
162 90 CC005
130 78 LWO007



Name

Loveless, Craig A
Lowe, Daniel J

Lowe, Donald G, Sr
Lowe, Timothy J
Lowery, Scott R
Lowrance, Earl J
Loy, Robert L

Lucas, John G

Lucas, William B, Jr
Luckey, David W
Lucy, Butch A

Lytle, Andrew
Lytle, Jeremy L
Lytle, Robert E
Mahaney, Bobby W
Malicoat, Terry L

Mann, Daniel C
Mann, Robert K
Marchese, Joseph A
Marner, Trent A

Marple, Ray E
Marschand, Bill C
Marsh, Patrick W
Marshall, A J

Martin, Brad S
Martin, Brian A

Martin, Ed L

Martin, Edward L
Martin, Jonathon E

Martin, Jonathon M
Martin, Kevin J

Martin, Michael J

/\\'gi( sms

155
178
173
174
143
114
128
150
147
178
176
178
171
165
176
167
139
143
162
150
181
156
154
214
193
128
164

96
171
168
174
214
209
215
2113
182
203
200
199
193
176
102
196
186
176
175
119

69
96
90
81
41
ST,
71
66
21
42
42
48
93
90
96
81
7
81
42
33
102
84
69
84
86
30
90
66
96
96
84
42
12
84
90
87
84
24
60
84
96
42
21
24
72
93
93

League
LWO14
CCo11
EA001
LW020
EA001
CC006
CC007
CC009
CCO013
LWO015
LWO016
CC007
LW020
CCo16
LWO007
LWO007
LW020
CCo012
LWO017
EA005
LWO015
LWO014
LW004
CCO11
CC008
CC007
LWO018
CC007
LW007
CEO12
CCo11
LWO007
LWO013
CC003
LW004
LWO007
LWO013
LWO015
LWO006
LW020
CC008
CCS02
LW020
LWO006
EA001
CC008
LW004

38

Name
Martin, Paul E

Martin, Rex D
Martin, Robert L
Martin, Samuel A
Martin, Scott A
Mason, Donald W

Mason, Joseph A
Mason, Richard E
Mathews, Mark W

Matson, Edward G

Matthews, Donald E
Mau, Herbert D
Maxwell, John M
McAninch, Dale E
McClish, Kevin W

McClish, Rockey J

McCollum, Michael L
McConnell, George M

McDorman, David A

McFarland, Chad A

McGregor, Julius R
McKay, Chris L

Mckay, William R
McKibben, Steve K

McKibbin, James E
McLane, Carl W

McMahan, Thomas R

182
179
177
166
166
102
161
168
164
201
199
152
176
192
189
185
117
161
156
17
165
181
173
209
207

2203

186
196
196
194
189
200
198
194
196
193
137
208
205
153
169
165
170
148
141
140
184

93
81
15
45
30
57
45
92
72
90
83
87
24
60
21
24
84
42
29
81
75
99
81
96
93
96
78
96
90
84
84
90
90
90
84
96
69
105
99
36
87
81
84
78
66
72
36

Avg Gms League

CCm
LWOIA
CCon
CCOOx
EAOO)
CCom
EAOOL
EAOOS
EAOO4
CColnl
CCool
LWO019
CCol4
LWO10
LW020
CC003
EA003
CC009
EA005
LWO017
LW022
LW020
CC016
CEu1S
CC006
CCo015
LW003
CCO11
CC003
CCO016
LWO003
CC005
CCo014
LW003
CCo012
LWO019
CCo010
LW020
LWO017
LWO007
CC003
LWO013
CC008
EA005
EA002
EA001
CC003

Nume

McQuiston, Mike H
Meador, Jack |

Meeks, Jim B
Mehling, Mike A
Melcher, Curtis W
Mendenhall, Gary B

Meoak, Richard D
Merrick, Bill L
Merrick, Dennis R
Merryman, Chris D
Merryman, Rudy M
Meyers, Earl E
Meyers, Edwin R
Meyers, Steve L
Michael, Buzz W
Mickelson, Jeff S
Milburn, Keith E
Miles, Robert L
Miller, Allen
Miller, Bryan N
Miller, Eugene T
Miller, Gene
Miller, K Brian

Miller, Leon L
Miller, Mark A
Miller, Ted W
Mills, Charles A, Jr
Mills, Ryan S
Minor, Joe C
Mitchell, Dennis E
Mitchell, Kevin H
Monroe, Chris E
Monroe, Cory S

Monroe, Jackie L
Monroe, James O
Monroe, Michael A
Monroe, Patrick W

Monroe, Shannon R
Monticue, Jerry W

Avg Gms

166
169
168
144
151
131
199
190
180
138
138
169
171
167
154
183
150
194
140
186
155
143
144
151
170
158
167
157
120
166
185
157,
127
181
145
206
198
188
186
181
148
169
156
189
189
188
174

21
96
93
87
68
66
27
48
7))
84
90
99
90
93
84
87
84
78
88
S
102
48
99
36
51
54
105
48
39
60
2
93
87
60
66
99
96
93
24
99
58
84
54
15
74
66
75

Lengue
LWS04
CCo009
LW007
CCol6
LWO13
CCOl11
LW006
LWO020
CC003
EA001
EA001
LWO013
LWO013
LW004
LW004
CCo16
LW007
LWO013
EA005
LW007
CC009
LWO019
LWO017
CCS01
LW009
LWO005
CC009
LWO022
CCo10
LWO013
LWO013
LWO015
CCo004
LWO010
CC007
LW020
LWO013
LWO006
LWO013
LW020
CC007
CC003
EA001
CC007
LW020
CC007
CC009

39

Name

Mooney, Mike S
Mooney, Rick E

Moore, J Bill
Moore, Scott A

Morgan, Rees D

Moriarity, Kenneth W

Morris, Dallas J
Morris, Scott A
Morrison, John W
Morrison, John W, 11

Mose, Bryan K

Mosier, Nathan K
Moss, Anthony S
Moss, Calvin G
Moss, Nick D
Moss, Orville
Moss, Rick
Mote, James W

Mote, Larry E
Mote, Leonard E

Mote, Richard G
Mote, Ron R
Mouser, Derek I
Mouser, Jeff L
Mozzone, Bryce A
Muehr, Michael S
Muller, Jeff S
Mullins, Tony S
Myers, Billy D
Myers, Bobby G
Myers, Daniel H
Myers, Wendell
Nance, Larry A
Nason, Robin M

Nelson, James R
Nettles, Kristine
Nettles, Scott A

Newberry, Mike S

Avg Gims

186
178
177
175
173
192
170
165
167
146
153
168
180
175
184
183
113
121

84
142
151
137
206
204
169
158
157
149
184
164
154
159
193
118
165
138
173
172
144
171
183
183
162
145
173
159
199

/5
90
12
8
108
30
06
36
63
102
8
54
93
102
21
84
24
i2
21
36
99
48
84
99
45
102
63
99
66
44
84
87
93
72
81
72
87
30
90
36
93
81
87
84
S
84
96

Lengue
LWO20
CCO04
LWOO?7
LWO13
CCoom
CCon?
CCOOK
LWOO
LWOIL0
LWO19
CCO0s
LW020
LWO20
LWO06
LWO20
CCO0%
LWOIS
LWS03
EAOOY
CCon?
CCo
LWS03
LWO00O7
LWO20
LWOO7
CCoov
LWO00O7
LWOI6
LWO00O7
LWS03
LWO13
LWO0O0S
LWO0O04
LW007
LWO17
EA002
cCol2
EA003
CcCcol2
LW004
CC006
CCOl16
LWOI15
CCO08
CCo16
CCO08
LWOI13



Name

Newbill, Gloriette
Newby, James L
Newell, Donnell R
Newell, Paul E
Newlin, Joseph F

Newman, Jesse D

Newsom, Robert C
Newton, Ernest S

Newton, Larry J

Nicholas, James P
Nichols, Jonathon P
Niles, Gerald L
Nimmo, Dan L
Nipper, Charles W
Nixon, Brian E
Nolder, Michael R
Nolder, Uriah T
Noll, Tracy A
Norton, Randy
Novinger, Jeremy W
Nudge, Stephen A
Nunnally, Donald G
Nunnally, Jerry L

O Haver, Michael J
O’Blenis, Greg L
Ocker, Ned E
Offutt, Brian L

Ogle, Gordon L
Ogle, Jerry L
Oldaker, Matt D
Oldfather, Lloyd E
Oldfather, Randy T
Olsen, David E
Osbon, Steven A
Owens, Junior C
Pace, Jerry J, Sr
Padfield, Larry W
Padfield, Shawn A

Avg Gms

198
192
157
187
160
150
165
162
171
167
159
171
167
181
171
166
171
148
131
162
170
180
130
189
132
175
144
149
113
167
188
180
186
182
166
161
154
181
148
169
172
182
146
165
146
163
192

96
87
92
99
93
102
66
99
84
98
90
75
78
87
87
99
90
66
96
78
99
84
36
69
33
90
69
90
60
38
96
81
21
87
75
96
33
90
90
54
81
30
87
39
54
57,
99

League
LWO006
LWO007
LWO018
LWO013
CC013
CC009
LWO010
LWO006
CC004
CC009
CC009
LWO007
LW020
LWO015
EA005
LW020
LWO015
LW004
LW009
LWO014
LWO015
CC001
LW002
CCo11
CCS02
CCo012
LWO013
EA001
EA001
LWO012
CCO11
LW022
CC006
CCO011
EA003
CC008
LWS05
CC003
CCO11
CCO016
CCo16
LW003
CCO11
CC009
LW009
LWO007
LWO013

40

Name

Padgett, David R
Painter, Daniel L
Pantaleo, Michael A
Papai, Robert D
Parham, Delbert R
Parker, Richard M
Parkhurst, Russell O

Parkhurst, Russell O, 11

Parkhurst, Thomas P

Parks, James A
Parks, Robert A
Parrett, Scott M
Parrish, Greg T
Partlow, Raymond L
Parvin, Randy J

Patterson, Brett D
Patterson, Danny H

Paul, Brian W

Paul, John M, Jr
Paul, Phillip K
Pavese, Dewayne A

Pearson, Ross W
Pentland, Mark W
Perkins, David W
Perkins, Tommy
Perry, Kenneth J
Persons, Douglas S
Peters, Alfred J

Peters, Thomas R
Petro, David L

Phalen, John L
Phillips, Mike D

Phipps, Steve M

Pickett, Christopher E
Pickett, Dennis

192
191

168
158
182
158
172
153
168
164
185
179
169
157
161

125
147
185
161

157
85
196
189
147
145
139
185
175
186
160
195
142
144
147
139
138
182
179
177
176
196
194
180
174
114
185
180

Avg Gms

96
90
93
78
33
78
84
93
30
78
84
78
85
51
48
7
48
87
72
7l
33
99
2
72
93
102
33
84
81
2
21
62
96
97
65
69
36
93
99
27
75
87
39
75
33
102
81

League
LWOO7
CCOO4
LWOOS
LWOI17
CCOl6
CCol4
LW022
LW007
LWO006
LWO007
LW007
CCOl16
EA005
CCO11
CCO11
EA001
LWO008
CC003
CC001
CCo016
LWSO05
LW020
CCo016
CC010
LWO007
LWO009
CC003
LW020
CCo16
CCo11
LWO005
CC010
LWO006
LWO019
LW003
LWO010
CCo11
LWO007
LWO017
CCO11
LWO013
CCo11
LWO012
CC003
CESOI
LWO15
LWO013

Name
Pierce, Dave
Pierce, Jerry L

Pine, Donald L

Pine, Phillip R
Pine, Rusty L
Pingleton, Mark A
Pogue, Dennis C
Porter, Otis L

Power, Thomas J

Power, Truman C
Pratt, Brad A

Pratt, William G
Presberry, Willie L

Preston, Danny J

Preston, Robert L
Price, Donald W

Price, Mark W
Prifogle, Terry L
Pristach, Paul L
Props, Daniel J

Puett, Byron K
Puett, Donald B
Pursifull, Gary D
Purvis, Jeff A
Puterbaugh, Glen R
Pyle, Jerry D, II

Avg Gms

178
176
174
171
166
199
194
192
191
191
138
127
174
145
164
157
209
196
193
176
125
201
200
199
196
180
181
168
168
165
210
209
175
208
203
201
126
195
142
196
189
166
146
164
156
122
169
181

12
81
81
96
93
23
96
99
102
102
84
102
72
69
84
90
87
102
93
36
78
60
78
38
27
24
81
93
84
45
87
72
96
84
87
87
99
72
21
65
67
90
96
24
70
24
66
93

League
LWO017
CC004
LWO13
LWO005
LWOI18
LWO020
LWO013
LWO017
LWO15
LW006
LWO005
LWO019
LW022
LWO014
EA002
EA005
CC003
LW020
LWO018
EA001
EA002
CC005
CC004
CC007
CCo11
LWO007
LW007
LWO013
CC003
LWO018
CC006
LW007
LWO007
CC014
LWO017
CCo11
LWO016
CC014
CC009
LWO015
CC007
CC008
LWO013
LW004
CC007
CC006
LW004

Name

Raber, Shawn G
Radabaugh, Kenneth |
Ragan, Stan A

Ramberger, Bryan K
Ramberger, Chris A
Ramberger, Randy .

Ramberger, Walter L.
Ramer, Steve J

Randolph, Ronald D, Jr

Rapsinski, Robert E
Rash, Glenn L

Ratcliff, Gregory L
Ray, Norman L
Ray, William M
Rayls, Jarrod R

Redding, Darren
Redding, Ryan E
Reed, Fred B, Jr
Reed, Fred B, Sr
Reel, Bill J

Reel, Robert E
Reel, Robert Joe
Reel, Robert W
Rees, William C
Reese, Bryan D

Reese, Michael E
Reeves, Edmond L, Jr

Reeves, Edmond L, Sr
Renken, Mark H

Renner, Jason A
Rezsonya, Thomas C
Rhea, Bob A
Ricciardi, Kasey A
Rice, Lance E
Richard, Andrew M
Richards, Max L

LWO007 41 Richardson, Adrian C

Avg Gms

149
199
176
197
197
196
172
194
186
162
146
146
122
154
154
178
180
141
186
166
127
154
177
150
179
173
143
167
170
150
141
141
166
205
195
186
186
163
205
181
155
156
176
158
161
137
128
172

/8
5
90
K4
21
90
i6
78
45
87
19
16
27
03
84
72
87
81
93
66
33
102
02
84
63
81
57
69
30
31
96
27
93
84
75
93
78
84
84
90
7/5)
68
66
2
21
54
69
=)}

Lengue

CColn
CCon?
CCoo
LWOOG
LWOIA
LW020
CCO0s
LWO020
CCoos
CCoos
CCS02
CCS0l
LWOOI
L.WOO6G
EAODA
CCood
CCood
EAOOD
LWOIS
EAOO|
CColo
LWO06
CColl
CcCorl
LWOI3
LWO020
LWO020
LWO14
LWOO
LWS05
LWO17
LWO005
LWO005
CCol4
CCo0l
CCO08
CCol4
CCo08
CCO16
CCO08
CCo07
LW004
LWO17
LWS02
CC007
CCO012
EA002
LWO007



Name

Richardson, Douglas W

Richeson, Mark A
Richey, Landon M
Richey, Tim B
Richey, Todd L
Ricketts, Jason A
Riddle, Rick A
Ridgeway, Patrick S
Ridlen, Don O
Riebe, Donald L
Riebe, Ronald L
Rife, Craig D

Roark, Jamie L
Roark, Jim E
Roberts, Michael

Robinson, Michael E
Robison, James A

Rodman, Walter L
Roever, Jerry D
Rogers, Donta R

Ronk, Dick
Rose, Jeff W

Rosenbach, Marc J

Rosenbaum, Robert R

Rossi, Chris D
Royce, Earl J
Rubow, Bill L
Ruby, Brain K
Ruckman, James D
Rudovsky, John F
Rund, Bill
Runyon, Brian T

Russell, Floyd R

Ryan, David I
Salyers, Brian K
Sams, David C
Sandifur, Michael W
Sandy, Richard L

Avg Gms  League

142
153
166
188
170
153
174
181
125
135
163
201
192
184
132
195
194
187
186
170
196
186
142
202
165
152
159
168
165
174
182
145
147
183
108
159
166
154
182
177
201
195
191
132
157
139
143
154

51
99
102
75
54
66
84
90
99
105
30
48
96
90
87
87
98
93
63
93
69
36
30
87
84
27
81
102
90
78
72
72
36
93
35
36
35
78
99
96
84
84
48
87
24
33
93
93

CCol2
LW020
LW019
CC007
LW003
LW004.
LW020
CC005
CCo13
LW009
LW009
CCo13
CC006
CCO15
LW005
CCo12
LWO18
LW020
LW006
LW020
CC007
LW002
CC007
CC003
LWO15
LW008
LW007
LW006
LWO18
LW017
LW020
CC007
CCso1
CCo12
LWS05
CCO10
LWO14
CCO12
LW017
LW013
CCo01
CCo1l
LW004
LW005
CC010
LWS05
LW005
LWOI8 4,

Name
Santos, Richard D

Saul, Keith M
Schafer, Fred A
Schleper, Jason T

Schleper, Shawn M

Schmidlin, Frank
Schmitt, James M
Schmitt, Travis V
Schneider, Ken R
Schnettler, Kenneth J
Schulenburg, Bruce P
Schultz, David W

Schultz, Donald F

Schultz, Russell H
Schultz, William D
Scott, Michael
Sears, Robert L
Sedam, David A
Seibert, Joseph P
Seibert, Victor J
Selvey, James E

Sera, John L
Serhal, Al A
Shaffer, J Scott

Shaffer, James R

Shaffer, Melvin E
Shane, Michael W
Sharp, Loren W
Sheehan, James R
Shelby, Lance L
Shelley, Keith D
Shelton, Perry L
Shemoel, Danny
Shepard, Rod E

Avg Gms  League

207
202
201
177
129
158
200
192
178
166
200
190
176
119
183
134
175
159
155
188
184
179
173
148
190

* 182

147
182
191
183
196
196
180
159
214
160
159
162
156
168
184

90
149
169
168
203
153
159

i6
96
54
39
48
63
51
48
47
24
72
84
63
81
87
ol
87
96
24
99
90
90
78
81
63
42
78
99
39
51
102
99
93
78
60
78
89
90
78
81
99
42
33
102
99
27
99
96

LWO02
CCon
LWOOM
CCOON
CCon2
EAO0OI
CCol0
CCOo11l
CCols
CCO08
CCo10
CC003
EA00]
EA003
LW020
CCO010
CCO014
CC006
CCo012
LWO016
LWO015
LWO016
LWO15
EA002
LWO015
CCS02
EA002
LWO015
CCo11
CCo011
LWO006
LWO016
EA005
CCo16
CC007
CC001
CCo014
EA005
EA002
EA004
LWO006
CCS02
LWo001
LWO009
LW006
LWO013
LW020
LWO013

_—

Name

Shephard, Marcus A
Shermer, Janet A
Shermer, W Tom
Shields, Ray J
Shimer, Scott W
Shinholt, James A
Shinholt, Steve G
Shipp, Galen P
Shoffner, Gene E
Shook, George D
Shouse, Noah L
Shuck, Gary L
Shuck, Paul D

Shuler, Scott
Shupperd, Curtis L
Shutt, Ken D
Siefers, Nick A

Siler, Ronald L
Sills, Jerry W
Simpson, Gerry J
Simpson, Randy E
Singleton, John J
Sinnamon, Derek R
Sizemore, Rondal
Slabaugh, Brad A

Slabaugh, Joe F
Slabaugh, Mike F
Slabaugh, Wilber F
Slatter, Randy V
Sloan, Shawn M

Slusser, Craig A

Smith, Anthony L
Smith, Brent L

Smith, Brian R
Smith, Craig A
Smith, Donald E
Smith, Doyle L
Smith, Gary A
Smith, Jackie L
Smith, James G

Avg Gms  League

129
170
160
148
168
168
196
173
171
190
167
159
151
160
125
144
140
163
161
188
186
1175
173
182
128
156
101
150
201
200
193
165
182
144
167
162
169
162
137
153
135
168
154
137
164
188
164
157

93
78
99
87
84
15
96
60
84
48
96
42
105
81
81
33
30
93
105
48
33
96
o7
96
93
90
S
99
7S
98
69
75
60
60
77
81
S
60
24
66
63
87
78
81
84
66
84
96

LWO0O0S
CCoos
LWO17
CCoos
CCo0l
CC003
CC008
LWO10
LWO017
LWO017
LW006
LWO013
CC009
LWO014
EA004
LWO006
LW002
LW020
LW009
LWSO03
LWSO01
CCO11
CC009
LWO017
LWO015
EA005
CCo10
LWO016
CC007
LWO018
CC007
CC007
CC007
CCo010
CC001
CCo14
LW003
LWO010
LW020
LW022
EA001
CC012
LWO007
LW006
CCo16
LW004
LWO013

LWO015 43 Stephenson, Harold D

Name

Smith, John A
Smith, Kent A
Smith, Larry A
Smith, Michael D
Smith, Richard A
Smith, Richard A
Smith, Robert E

Smith, Robert T, Jr

Smith, Ronald D
Smith, Roosevelt
Smith, Ryan
Smith, Shad J
Smith, Stephen A

Snodgrass, Mark V

Snyder, Daniel W
Sokolowski, Dan J
Sonafrank, John E
South, Jeff A
Sowers, Brent A
Spall, Donald R

Spall, Jeff L
Sparks, Donald W
Spencer, Clint A

Spencer, John J
Spencer, John R
Srail, Doug A
Stafford, Bill E
Stankus, Robert R
Stanley, Jim
Stanley, Troy E

Stansberry, Kyle J
Stater, Larry L
StClair, Anthony L
Steele, Charles D
Steiner, Deane H

Steiner, William D

Avg Gims

153
154
169
160
171
149
195
193
159
198
195
171
150
170
125
175
184
169
207
206
199
170
176
162
125
158
190
172
178
165
210
190
179
198
179
182
128
160
191
179
119
147
168
163
159
157
145
143

/8
12
Kl
108
66
64
81
87
8l
87
90
46
6
87
42
99
99
24
78
36
90
99
93
93
69
99
27
63
75
60
78
90
93
87
81
21
81
60
84
84
66
75
45
7))
36
36
;5 1
39

L engue

EAOM
EAOO)
L. W07
LWOOY
CCola
LWO0?
CCol4
CCo0s
LWOI4
LWOI
LWOO6
CCO0K
CCol2
CCole
CCSo2
LWO1}
LWOI13}
CCOOR
CCO0s
LWO007
LW020
LWO17
CCole
CCoo2
LWO10
LWOIS
LW022
CCO08
LW022
LW020
LWOI3
CCO08
CCO08
CCo03
LWO004
CC003
EA004
LWO003
LWOI13
LWO006
CC006
CCOl6
LWO10
CC003
LW002
LWO012
LWO014
CCOIl



Name

Stepp, Eric P
Stevens, Alvin L
Stevens, Alvin L, Jr
Stevens, Mark J
Stevens, Matthew L
Stevenson, Richard C
Stewart, Debra C
Stewart, Pam M
Stewart, Roger D
Stewart, Stephen B
Stigdon, Danny C
Stimler, William E
Stine, Jeffrey R

Stitts, Walter C
Stitts, William C

Stout, David T
Stout, John W
Stout, Kevin J
Stover, Max L
Strange, John H
Strange, Patrick A
Stroup, Ralph L
Stutzman, Ed
Sullivan, John D
Sullivan, Phil E
Summers, Jarred
Sumpter, Gregory K
Sutherin, John R

Sutton, Jack A
Swanson, Norman A
Swart, Bruce A
Swing, Thomas A

Switzer, Jill C
Szerdy, Steve S
Taboas, Joe C
Taboas, Kerry D
Tate, Doug A
Tate, Michael D
Tattersall, Ted V
Taylor, Bobby
Taylor, Gerald W
Taylor, Joshua A

Avg Gms

170
153
143
175
175
161
178
163
161
151
174
151
183
182
149
181
173
160
174
147
200
153
114
108
159
181
174
148
182
189
184
147
183
170
176
164
182
129
119
174
120
186
144
121
125
174
174
173

87
96
78
72
93
78
84
45
60
81
12
69
2l
90
84
T2
69
102
90
42
96
108
28
23
96
75
105
21
48
29
72
69
45
63
87
90
87
68
85
62
38
75
90
84
54
90
84
96

League
LW020
LWO017
LWO017
LW007
LWO016
CC006
CC008
CC008
LW020
EA005
LWO010
EA003
LW020
LWO013
CCO016
CCO16
LWO013
LW020
CCo11
CC002
LW020
CC009
LWS03
LWS02
LWO015
CC007
LW020
LWO005
CC007
LW003
LW010
LW007
CCo16
LW020
CC001
EA005
CC008
EA001
EA005
EA005
LWSO05
LWO005
CC005
EA003
EA003
CC005
LW020

Name

Taylor, Robert L

Taylor, Robert L
Taylor, Ronald W
Teller, J Alan
Terrell, Samuel H

Terry, Douglas J
Tharp, Charles R
Thomas, Aaron M
Thompson, Danny J
Thompson, Gary L
Thompson, John F
Thompson, Michael D

Thompson, William
Thornton, Robert W

Tinder, Joel B
Titus, Joseph H
Titus, Kenneth E
Titus, Richard L.
Titus, Robert E
Toliver, Rossie L
Townsend, Brian R
Trent, Gary J
Trent, Robert L

Tressler, David B

Trine, Bill J, IT
Trine, Charles N
Trine, James J
Troxel, Phillip L
Trueblood, Encil L

Tuchscherer, Eric J
Tuchscherer, Larry D
Tucker, David L
Tucker, James D
Tucker, Jay E
Tucker, Kent E
Tucker, Robert A

LWO017 44 Turner, David H

Avg Gms  League

158 78 CCOO8
185 87 CCO0S5
165 93 CCO008
154 60 CCO09
183 45 CCO009
165 78 CCO05
156 96 LWO007
193 96 CCO1S
183 90 LWOO3
125 42 LWO08
123 96 CCO09
140 36 CCSOI
170 104  LW020
168 46  EA005
163 ¢ 8751CE00S
177 54 LWO006
163 50 LWO020
139857 EA00]
194 102 LWOI15
194 99 LWO013
192 102 LWO006
191 75 LWO020
1338 908 EE00Y
18751875 HCE003
166 75 CCO003
*184 39 CCO003
1525725 CCO10
159 69 LW020
110 93 LWO018
169 59 CC007
160R 218 #CE007
15781058 #CC009
169 OISR CE016
1578 FISRREA005
146 87 CCO16
161 84 LWO020
140 87 CCO001
201 S8 CEO 11
1758eS7aas C RO
98 63 LWO006
186 72  CCO007
18705338 CCO016
137 57 LWO07
113 72 LWO007
182 84 CC004
162 84 CC004
156 78 LWO007
203 78 CCO016

Name

Tumer, Larry R
Tumer, Scott D
furnpaugh, Ryan S
Tuttle, Brian K
Tuttle, David A
Tuttle, Michael D
Iyler, Leroy

I'yree, John

I'yree, Katherine L
Urbina, Juan I

Van Hoose, Clint W
Vandercook, Don E
Vandergriff, Tim V
VanDeWege, Corbin S
Vansickle, Brent E
Vawter, Jerry L
Vossberg, Bradley J
Vote, David C
Waldron, Bradley A
Walker, Brian E
Walker, D Scott

Walker, Roy L

Walker, Terri L
Walker, Thomas K
Walker, Todd R
Walker, Victor L
Wallace, Edward D
Wallace, Matt J
Walsh, James G

Walsh, Steve R
Waltman, Tim L
Ward, Jim L

Ward, Lowell
Warden, Glenn E

Avg Gms League

201
184
162
161
170
134
187
183
105
132
124
184
182
176
159
115
131
167
200
105
166
111
169
179
149
181
173
162
196
194
191
188
152
203
163
158
189
183
149
138
134
170
167
175
170
164
141
176

6Oy
8l
87
93
87
69
36
99
36
84
84
i)
33
54
84
27
93
48
21
21
90
36
48
91
93
102
93
24
102
99
S
93
78
66
93
90
27
75
96
84
24
96
99
27
75
48
60
27

LW022
CCo08
CC002
CColl
LWO18
CCoro
LWOI5
LWO15
LWO001
CC002
LWO18
CC002
LWO017
LWO018
CC002
CCO11
LWO005
LWSO03
LWO013
LWOI15
CC002
LWO007
LWO015
CC013
LWO007
LW020
LWO018
LW020
LWO015
LWO013
LW020
LWO18
CC008
CC007
LW020
LWO018
LW003
CCO11
CCO11
EA003
EA002
CCo11
LWO017
LW002
CCO11
CC010
EA002

Name

Ware, Rudy

Warren, Jacob R
Warren, Richard E
Warwick, Gregory A

Watkins, Mike P
Weathers, Joseph B
Weaver, Jon M

Webb, Robert L

Wedge, John G
Weeks, Jamey W

Weir, Kevin R

Weir, William D

Weir, William ‘D, 111
Welsh, Jim E

Wence, R Jerry

Wenisch, Jeffery K
Wentzel, Robert R
Wescott, Wayne A
West, Brian A

West, Robert H, Jr

Wheeler, Mark L
Wheeler, Mike L
Wheeler, Mitch W

White, Gary D

White, Howard L
Whited, Jack A
Whitehead, Jon S
Whitfield, Zavrie J

LW002 45 Whittaker, Robert E

v G

173
196
194
190
190
181
156
162
161
166
158
185
184
181
182
164
140
170
166
156
153
148
184
183
1741
161
148
208
201
178
198
170
152
167
181
1L/
177
160
185
184
192
184
176
174
133
186
176
196

6
K1
8
90
81
84
57
84
81
96
30
90
105
19
87
86
60
96
102
99
99
78
90
84
36
24
96
87
93
81
72
Ik
96
66
75
69
66
81
7l
90
72
72
93
66
69
42
42
90

League
LWO20
CCol?
CCole
LWOI3
LW020
EAOOI
EAOO|
L.W022
LW0O7
LWO0O7
CColo
CCool
LWO20
LWOI2
LWOI3
CCO0%
LWOO4
LWO17
LWOO6G
LWO020
L.WOO6
EAOO3
CCo03
CCOl6
CCole
CCon7
CCO08
LWOl14
LWO13
CCO08
LWOO0S
LWO007
LWO16
LW020
LWO003
CCol10
LWO10
EA003
LWOI3
LWOI18
CCol4
LWO020
CC002
LWO003
CcCol0
LWO020
LWOISR
CCO04



Name

Wickman, Timothy J
Wicks, Gary R
Wilcox, James A

Wildman, David D
Wiley, Billy J

Williams, Alan L
Williams, Clarence J
Williams, Craig L
Williams, Ebert C
Williams, Lawrence
Williams, Thomas A

Willis, David A

Willis, David A, Sr
Willis, Gary R
Willis, John W
Willis, Lester C
Willis, Steven P
Wilson, James E
Wilson, James R
Wilson, Joseph L
Wilson, Josh R
Wilson, Kenny D
Wilson, Larry G

Wilson, Mike E
Winburn, Perry C
Winchester, Charles E
Winchester, Don G
Winchester, Terry L
Winchester, Tim S

Wineinger, David W
Wininger, Charles F
Winkler, Richard L

Winter, Rick R
Winter, Tim L
Winton, Bob E

Wise, Joe E
Wise, Steve R

Avg Gms

191
190
176
149
167
167
155
17
165
163
148
149
132
169
163
182
179
182
163
178
161
159
127
168
180
169
177
121
160
183
179
171
166
138
167
192
204
196
166
158
190
184
151
144
176
163
181
188

84
73
99
24
102
63
7/
84
99
96
61
105
66
93
66
48
81
60
93
36
72
75
60
84
93
69
60
72
66
21
63
98
81
66
69
69
69
78
90
30
102
99
99
93
96
59
75
72

League
LWO017
CCO011
LWO006
CCo013
LWO015
LWO017
CCo11
LWO013
LWO020
CC009
LWO010
CC009
LWO018
LW007
CCo16
CCo16
LWO013
CC001
LWO005
CCO015
CC010
LW004
CCo013
CCo014
LWO007
LWO013
LWO013
LWO013
LWO010
LWO013
CCo11
LWO007
LWO019
LWO018
LWO010
CCo11
LWO013
LW022
CCO016
CC006
LWO015
LW006
LW006
LWO018
LWO015
EA005
CCo007
CC007 46

Name

Wisehart, Rodger A, Jr
Wisehart, Stephen R

Wolfe, David M

Wolff, Anthony W
Wolford, Ronald L
Wood, Jeff L

Wood, Jimmy J
Wooley, Steven K
Wooley, Ted A
Workman, G Randy
Workman, Jack M
Workman, Terry L
Workman, W Doug

Wright, Delbert D
Wright, Greg S
Wright, Jamel F
Wright, Kent A
Wright, Larry D

Wright, McFarren
Wright, Richard G, II *
Wright, Robert E
Wyant, Duane N
Wyant, Greg A

Wylie, Anthony C
Wyrick, Greg A

Yard, Benjamin M
Yoder, Roman

Yohn, Bud

Younce, Doyle D
Young, Ernest E
Youngman, James E
Youngman, Jason L
Zachman, Neil J
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Zirkle, Marvin C

Avg Gms  League
180 63 CC002
146 99  LWO006
173 78 EA001
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188 84 LWO004
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194 87 LWO009
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1925 2 IIICEO16
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129 84 LWO005
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